
Sr. No. Account Holder Name Address
1 SANGITA SADASHIV SHINDE PADALWADI KHED DISTRICT PUNE
2 SHREE GURUDATTA MAHILA S H G;SHIROLI A P SHIROLI TAL KHED DIST PUNE
3 VITTHAL MAHADU GAIKWAD A P KHARPUDI BK, TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
4 RUKHAMINI PANDURANG MANJARE A P MANJAREWADI DHARM, TAL KHED
5 RAJENDRAKUMAR NAMDEO KENE A P R NAGAR TAL KHED
6 RANGOLI LAXMAN SONAVANE MAULI NIIWAS, TINHEWADI ROAD R NAGAR, DISTRICT PUNE
7 SIDHESHWAR SADASHIV PAWALE A P R NAGAR TAL KHED
8 CHANDRABHAGA SHANKAR TAKALKAR A T P ST TAKLKARWADI
9 ROKADOBA KRUSHI VIKAS GAT - RETAVADI A P RETAVADI, RAJGURUNAGAR TAL KHED, DISTRICT PUNE
10 KHED TAL SAH KHAREDI VIKRI SANGHA LTD A P KHED TAL KHED
11 REKHA MADHU MORE A P P NCHYAT SAMITI INDAPUR
12 SUMAN JANARDHAN SHINDE SARASWATINAGER INDPUR TAL INDAPUR
13 HAJRABI AJMUDDIN SAYYAD A P INDAPUR DISTRICT PUNE
14 SADASHIV DHONDIBA GAIKWAD A P AVSARI TAL INDAPUR
15 CHANDRABHAGA SOPAN BANKAR A P B ANKARWADI TAL INDAPUR
16 LOCHANA NAMDEO THOKLE A P I DAPUR DISTRICT PUNE
17 JAY AMBE M B GAT MERGALWADI A P MERGALWADI DAUND TAL DAUND DIST, PUNE
18 H M/Z P SCHOOL CHAVANWADI A P CHAVHANWADI, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
19 GOGATE SHOBHA VASANT 31 440 LOKMANYA NAGAR PUNE 30
20 GOGATE SHOBHA VASANT 31 440 LOKMANYA NAGAR PUNE 30
21 SATISH LADIKRAO DADAS MEKHALI BARAMATI
22 BABU GOPALA PONDKULE A P PARWADI TAL BARAMATI
23 YASHSWINI MAHILA BACHAT GAT MAULI BANGLA AMRAI MAULI BANGLA NEAR TAWARE BANGLA, AMRAI BARAMATI
24 FULABAI GANPAT PAWAR WADAR COLONY NEAR DURGA CINEMA HALL TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
25 SANGITA HANUMANT JAMDADE KARAH WAGES, BARAMATI, DISTRICT PUNE
26 PARAVTI NAVNATH SHINDE A P MAHUDE BU TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
27 NILAM SACHIN BODAKE 898 CHOUPATI BHOR, TAL BHOR, DIS PUNE
28 GRAM PANCHAYAT UTAROLI A/P UTROLI TAL-BHOR, DIST-PUNE
29 GANPATI SAVLARAM TONDE AT PO KHECHARE, TAL MULASHI
30 SANTOSH POPAT HULE A P V DGAON MAVAL TELCO COLONY, maval, pune
31 KANIFNATH MAHILA S H G A P DHONDMAL TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
32 RAJENDRA MUGUTRAO DHUMAL A P JOGAVADI TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
33 WAGEHSWAR MAHILA BACHT GAT AT POST WARANGEWADI, TALEGAO DABHADE, MVAL PUNE
34 JAMILA PAPABHAI KAZI PRAGATINAGAR AT POST INDURI, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
35 HEAD MASTER  Z P SCHOOL SANT DNYANESHWAR NAGAR(IND PUNE CITY DISTRICT PUNE
36 CHIEF PROM  TIRUMALA HIGHTS PHASE-3 SAH GRUHRACHNA 8 71 1 4, AT VARALE AT VARALE, DISTRICT PUNE
37 VIGHNHARTA S S MAHILA BACHAT GAT AT SHINDEMALA AT SHINDEMAL POST KANDLI, TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
38 DNYANESHWAR KONDIBA NETAKE A P DAHIWADI TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
39 POPAT DASHRATH BHUJBAL A/P-MARKAL mali wasti, TAL KHED DIST PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
40 VISHAL RESI SAH HSG SOC CHAKAN A P CHAKAN TAL KHED
41 ALAKA RAJENDRA KATE AT POST KIVALE DEHUROAD
42 MUSHTAQUE ABDULREHMAN KHAN SEC NO 35 3 VITTHALWADI, AKURDI DIS PUNE
43 RAMHARI NABAJI SHELAR A P SHELARWADI DEHUROAD
44 KENDRA PRAMUKH  Z P  SCHOOL  ROHOKADI A P ROHOKADI DISTRICT PUNE
45 VITTAL SUKAJI KUTE A P N NETWAD TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
46 NIVRUTTI MARUTI LOHOTE AT PO DINGORE JUNNAR
47 SADASHIV SHIVRAM KAMBALE A P T IKEKARWADI, TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
48 MANISHA SACHIN DHUMAL A P KOLVIHIRE, JEJURI, DISTRICT PUNE
49 ANAND RAVINDRA RAISONI AT POST BHIGVAN TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
50 AHILYA MADHAV BHATE WADGAON SHERI NGR ROAD
51 SUREKHA SUDAM DAREKAR MANDAVGAN PHARATA
52 JAI BHAVANI MAHILA S S B GAT SURWAD A P SURWAD DISTRICT PUNE
53 BHANDWALKAR SUDHIR V NIYO SOMESHAWAR ELE SWAM SHA AT KARANJE TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
54 MARUTI VITTHAL MAHARNAWAR A P NIMBUT TAL BARAMATI
55 KAKASAHEB MOHAN NIMBALKAR JANNA ACHIWADI POST DONGARKINI TAL, PATODA DIST BEED
56 GRAMPANCHAYAT KARANJEPUL 20% SAMAJ KALYAN A P KARANJE PUL, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
57 MADHUKAR BABAN HUMBARE A P KARANJE TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
58 PRIDE RESIDANCY CO OP HSG SOC SARV 8 1 1 CTS 177P 178 P, NIGDI PUNE
59 KASHINATH SITARAM BHOSALE KALAMB DISTRICT PUNE
60 PRAMOD DAMODAR PAWAR AP UDHHAT INDAPUR, PUNE MAHARASHTRA
61 AROGYA SEVIKA UPKENDRA  KOYALI /    PRA /ARO KENDR AT POST KOYALI DISTRICT PUNE
62 AROGYA SEVIKA UPKENDRA WADGAON GHE/ PRA  ARO SHELP A P WADGAON GHE
63 SUSHANT GABAJI SHINDE WADEBHOLAI TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE, WADEBHOLAI



64 VIMAL DATTATRAYA KANK B 32 15 APPAR, NEAR VITTHAL MANDIR BIBVEWADI
65 SATISH MAHARUDRA GADCHE DAPODI DISTRICT PUNE
66 HARTALIKA MAHI SWA SAH BACHAT GAT SER NO 7 SAIDATTNAGAR TALJAI PATHAR, PUNE 43
67 SUNIL SHANKAR YADAV AP UDHHAT TAL INDPAUR, PUNE MAHARAHSTRA
68 HANUMANT BHIMRAO YADAV A P R DA DISTRICT PUNE
69 AROGYA SEVIKA UPKENDRA BHOSE / PRA ARO SHELPIMPAGA A P BHOSE DISTRICT PUNE
70 NAVNATH MAJUR SAH SANSTHA MARYADIT RULE AT POST RULE TAL VELHE, DIST PUNE
71 HEAD MASTER  Z  P  P  SCHOOL PANMANDWADI A P PANMANDWADI KADUS TAL KHED, IST PUNE
72 VANADA HARISH DESHMUKH JAMBALI PO SANGRUN, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
73 VAISHALI MAHENDRA MANKUMBARE A P AMABAVDE TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
74 RIDDHI MAHILA BACHAT GAT VALTI AT POST VALTI TAL HAVELI, DIST PUNE PATIL VASTI
75 DYNANOBA B GHOD 412 RASTAPETH DISTRICT PUNE
76 SINDHU LAXMAN TANAPURE SR NO 116 SANTKRUPA LANE NO, 2 NEAR MUMBAI BANGLORE HIGHWAY, WARAJE PUNE
77 MR  SHANKAR Y KUDALE S NO 88 GUJRATH COLONY KOTHRUD P, NE
78 SANTOSH MATHU KONDHALKAR SR NO 112 PANDURANG NAGAR SUTARDARA, KOTHRUD
79 SAVITTRA NAMDEV NEWASE CHAVAN CHAL SHIVAJI CHOWK, BOPKHEL PUNE
80 KRUSHNA RAMCHANDRA MALI TIRUPATI APARTMENT, FLAT NO 10 VILLAMNAGAR, PIMPLEGURAV PUNE
81 NAVANATH DHONDIBA INGULKAR MAGAD WADI DISTRICT PUNE
82 MAHESH SUDARSHAN GIRI SANTO HNAGAR KATRAJ PUNE 46
83 SHRAVAN RAMCHANDRA KAMBALE GUJAR ADI FATA KEDME CHAL KATRAJ
84 SWATI AVINASH AWATADE VENKATESH HILL SATARA ROAD PUNE
85 ATUL ASHOK BHOKARE MAHARASHTRA COLONY, NO 4 ASHIRWAD NIWAS NO 86 2B, JAWALKAR NAGAR PIMPLEGURAV
86 EKATA MAHILA BACHAT GAT SATHE VASTI LOHGAON, PUNE
87 SUMAN UDHAV SHINDE A T HATWLAN POST KADETHAN, TAL DAUND, DIST PUNE MAHARASHTRA
88 DWARKANATH UDDHAV KEDARI A P K DETHAN TAL DAUND, DIST PUNE
89 TARABAI ROHIDAS GAIKWAD SR NO 107 108 WARAJE MALWADI C OC, OUDHARI PUNE
90 PRAKASH CHANDRAKANT MOHOL GANES BHUVAN WARJE MALWADI PUNE
91 DASTAGIR BABU SHAIKH KHANS HEB VITBHATIJAWAL WARJE MALWA, I PUNE
92 SINDHUBAI SAVALERAM MULUK A T AKHARWADI POST CHAS, TAL KHED PUNE
93 JAGANNATH ANANT KASPATE KASPATE VASTI WAKAD
94 VANDANA SUDAM CHAVAN FLAT NO A 67 PRUTVI APARTMENT, HADAPSAR PUNE
95 PRABHAKAR KARBHARI TAMBE AT TA BEWADI POST BELHE
96 VAIBHAV DATTATRAY PINGAT A P B LHE DISTRICT PUNE
97 SADASHIV RAMCHANDRA VAIDYA A P D DUMBARWADI, TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
98 MEENA SHIVJIRAO TEMBEKAR S N 684 2 BIBVEWADI CORNER, PUNE SATARA ROAD, BIBVEWADI PUNE
99 CHANDRABHAGA JIJABHAU CHIKHALE A P T KEWADI POST KALAMB, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
100 SURESH SOPAN THORVE A P CHARHOLI DISTRICT PUNE
101 HEAD MASTER Z P SCHOOLGANESHKHINDKOHINDE BK AT GANESHKHIND POST KOHINDE BK, TAL KHED
102 JIJABAI NARAYAN KUDEKAR A P ANAVALE DISTRICT PUNE
103 LAXMIBAI R  TEMBEKAR 365 GHORPADE PETH, EKBOTE COLONY, NEAR KRUPAL AASHRAM PUNE
104 SOPANA NARAYAN ATOLE A P R VANGAON DISTRICT PUNE
105 HEAD MASTER Z P SCHOOL JAGTAP VASTI A P SADALGAON, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
106 JANUBAI MANDIR DEVSHTAN TRUST A P HARISHCHANDRI, TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
107 BAPURAO RAMDAS AWAD A P N RGUDE DISTRICT PUNE
108 VISHNU SAKHARAM KUDEKAR A P A AVALE DISTRICT PUNE
109 PRATIBHA SHAM SHALIGRAM AT K SARAMBOLI POST AMBERVET TAL, MULSHI PUNE
110 SAKHARAM SOMA SABLE A P POKHARI DISTRICT PUNE
111 DATTATRAY MAHADEV MORE 1 BHOSARI DISTRICT PUNE
112 MARUTI BHAGU GURAV A T POST AUNDHE TAL KHED
113 LAXMAN BAJABA KHENGATE AT PO KASURDI TA DAUND DIS PUNE
114 SANTOSH SOPAN SINALKAR A P LONI DHAMNI
115 PANDU CHIDHU FUNASE AT DEOLE TAL MAVAL
116 SINDHU VASANT MATE 208 HARIMANE BUILDING, SINHGAD ROAD, KHADAKWASLA
117 PRATAP BABANRAVO ROKADE WALUNJNAGAR TAL AMBHEGAON, DIT PUNE
118 CHINDHU NAMDEV AAVARI A P TORNE DISTRICT PUNE
119 SHEDURLI ADIVASHI V KA SAH SOC LTD SENDURLI AT SHEDURLI POST EKLHARE, TAL KHED DIST PUNE
120 SHIVASHAKTI FAUNDATION AT ASKHED BK PO KURKUNDI
121 KAILAS BABA HANDGAR BHAWADI DISTRICT PUNE
122 GRAMPANCHAYAT KHED -SHIVAPUR DALITWASTI SUDHAR YOJ AT POST KHED SHIVAPUR, TAL HAVELI PUNE
123 MAHADU RAMBHAU BENDURE A P P IT DISTRICT PUNE
124 BHAGWAN HARIBHOU GAVDE GAVDE WADI DISTRICT PUNE
125 M O RASHTRIYA GRAMIN AROGYA ABHIYAN P A C ADIWARE A P ADIWARE DISTRICT PUNE
126 SOPAN VITHOBA SARMANE WAGHO I DISTRICT PUNE
127 PANDHARINATH RAMA KHUDE A P K RWALI DISTRICT PUNE



128 SANJIVANI MAHILA BACHAT GAT LONI ALBHOR RAHINJ VASTI, HAVELI PUNE
129 SAHEBRAO BABAN VINODE WAKAD DISTRICT PUNE
130 RAJE SHRI NAGRI SAH PATSAN MARYA GANESH NAGAR DHAWADE WASTI, DHUMAL BLDG BHOSARI
131 NIYOJIT EKAVIR HIGHT SHAKARI GRAH  SANTHA MARYADIT SR NO 120 1 1A 2, CHOVISWADI, TEL HAWELI DIST PUNE
132 DYNANOBA NARAYAN PARADHI A P CHARHOLI DISTRICT PUNE
133 DNYANESHWAR CHANDARRAO HARGUDE APPA GARDAN DHABA THEUR, KESNAND ROAD PATIL WASTI, WAGHOLI
134 UTTAM DNYANOBA KALBHOR A P LOHAGAON TAL HAVELI, DIST PUNE
135 RAMABAI MAHILA BACHAT GAT AT WADGAON SHINDE PO WAGHOLI
136 GIRJABAI NARAYAN SHENDE VARKUTE DISTRICT PUNE
137 MANISHA SHARAD KHETRE A P SANGAVI, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
138 HARIBHAU BAJIRAO CHAVAN VADGAON NIMBALKAR
139 GRAM PANI PURV & SWA SAMITI  SHIRAVALI A P SHIRAVALI TAL BHOR
140 VIJAY JAGDEVRAO JADHAV A P KATEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
141 MANGAL RAMDAS KEMSE A P WAKAD DISTRICT PUNE
142 RAMBHAU DHONDIBA GAWADE AT KH RAWADE POST ANDGAON
143 DNAYNOBA GANAPAT PAWAR A P BHAMBARDE DISTRICT PUNE
144 SHIVRAM SHANKAR SHINDE A P RAJPURI DISTRICT PUNE
145 MAYUR PANDURANG KALATE WAKAD DISTRICT PUNE
146 VANDANA CHANDRAKANT SUTAR AT BRAMHANWADI SATE, TAL MAVAL PUNE
147 C/P SANDIP D AGARWAL NIYO KRUSHNA HIGHTS HCS LTD SEC 32A SDC PLOT 1, PCNTDA RAWET PUNE
148 SAHYADRI MAHILA S H G ;PETH AT PO PETH DISTRICT PUNE
149 MARUTI BABURAO SONAVNE A P PALU DISTRICT PUNE
150 CHANDTARA PURUSH BACHAT GAT WANEVADI AT WANEVADI TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
151 KISABAI NAMDEO PANDULE AT POST KARANJE TAL BARAMATI DIST P, NE
152 HUSEN VAJEER SHAIKH AT PO T SOMESHWAR NAGAR TAL BARAMAT, DIST PUNE
153 KAMAL EKNATH THORAT A P MALTHAN DISTRICT PUNE
154 CHATURBHUJ KRUSHNARAO CHAVAN A P S TPUTEWADI TAL BARAMATI
155 SADASHIV GANGARAM KUMBHAR A P SOMESHWAR NAGAR
156 SOMANATH MAHADEV JADHAV WANEW DI DISTRICT PUNE
157 RAMDAS NAMDEO HOLKAR AT POST HOL TAL BARAMATI
158 SWATI PRATAP BHOSALE V P M I D C DISTRICT PUNE
159 RAMESH SHANKARRAO SALUNKHE AT PO T WANEWADI TAL BARAMATI DIST, UNE
160 SOMESHWAR SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL A P SOMESHWAR NAGAR
161 ARVIND DATTATRAYA MALSHIKARE A P Korhale  BK TAL BARAMATI dist pune, DIST PUNE
162 SURAJ MOHAN SHINDE AT WAGHALWADI TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
163 A N M R C H -UPKENDRA-TARDOLI (PRA AROGYA KENDRA-M A P TARDOLI DISTRICT PUNE
164 SHRI MORYA V V K SOC- MORGAON- EMARAT NIDI A P MORGAON DISTRICT PUNE
165 PRADIP RANGNATH TAWARE A P ORGAON TAL BARAMATI DIST PUN
166 SUBHADRA MOHAN KALE A P BAVADA DISTRICT PUNE
167 M/S A/S SHALA V ZP PRA SHALA A P B URKUDWASTI
168 NANDAKUMAR DHANAJI SHINDE AT POST BAWADA DISTRICT PUNE
169 MAHADEO RAMCHANDRA MAGAR A P SARATI DISTRICT PUNE
170 BHADHUR JAGALUDDIN MUJAWAR AT POST BAWADA DISTRICT PUNE
171 DATTARAYA SOPAN DALVI A P SUPE DISTRICT PUNE
172 MARUTI GHULAB BANSUDE AT POST GHONDI DISTRICT PUNE
173 KASHINATH DYANDEV PAWAR A P NIRNIMGAON DISTRICT PUNE
174 BAPU NARAYAN SHINDE A P BAVADA DISTRICT PUNE
175 RAPHIC ZMRUDDIN SHEKH A P LUMEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
176 SANGITA DIPAK KORATKAR A P SURWAD DISTRICT PUNE
177 VISHNU GENU MAGAR A P SARATI DISTRICT PUNE
178 ROHIDAS KONDIBA WAJE AT PO SURKUNDI TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
179 AROGYASEVIKA WADA P A KENDRA WADA (S G PORE) P H C WADA DISTRICT PUNE
180 AROGYASEVIKA BURSEWADI P A KENDRA WADA (M D MULUK) A P BURSEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
181 ANJANABAI GHAMAJI KADAM AT PO WADA DISTRICT PUNE
182 RANJANA GANPAT BOMBALE A P VETALE DISTRICT PUNE
183 ANUSAYABAI BAJIRAO NAGWADE MANDA GAN PHARATA TAL SHIRUR DIST P, NE
184 NAVNATH DASHRATH PHARATE MANDA GAN PHARATA TAL SHIRUR DIST P, NE
185 SHREENATH MAJUER SHAKARI SANSTHA LTD BARAMATI DISTRICT PUNE
186 SHRIKANT ARVIND GORANE D 31 ISHAR CO OP HOH SOC, CHIKHALWADI, AUNDH ROAD PUNE
187 KESHANI MAHILA BACHATGAT  BHIGVAN STN AT POST BHIGVAN STN, TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
188 YOGESH SUBHASH UDAVANT AT POST NIMBODI, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
189 HARIBHAU RAMCHANDRA SUBNAVAL AKOLE WAYSEWASTI
190 MARUTI RANGOBA JARAD A P TAKRARWADI TAL INDAPUR
191 SUREKHA PANDHARINATH POL A P BALAWADI DISTRICT PUNE



192 SUSHILA CHHAGAN NAZARKAR AT PO T BHIGWAN TAL INDAPUR
193 RAMHARI PANDURANG JADHAV AT PO T DISKAL TAL INDAPUR
194 RAMCHANDRA VISHNU KUMBHAR A P BELSAR TAL PURANDAR
195 HARISHCHANDRA KRISHNAJI ZAGADE A P JEJURI DISTRICT PUNE
196 NITIN RAGHUNATH JAGTAP A P BELASAR DISTRICT PUNE
197 SANDIP RAJARAM AMBIKE AT PO GUNDEWADI TAL WAI VIDYA PR, TISTAN BHOR
198 ANUSAYA NARAYAN JAGTAP OR BABAN NARAYAN JAGTAP BELSAR TAL PURANDAR, DIST PUNE JEJURI
199 MAULI PURUSH BACHAT GAT DHALEWADI DHALEWADI TAL PURANDHAR, DIST PUNE DHALEWADI
200 GRAMIN PANI PU SWACHATA SAMITI KANAND AT KANAND POST KODAPUR
201 ASHOK SAKHARAM JAGTAP A P ASHTAPUR, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
202 MAHALAXMI MAHILA BACHAT GAT ( DHALEWADI ) DHALEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
203 DATTATRAY ANANTRAO THORAT A P URULIKANCHAN TAL HAVELI
204 BHAGUJI TUKARAM TEKAVADE A P JAVALARJUN TAL PURANDHAR
205 VIDYA PRAMOD NIMBALKAR A P SANSAR TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE MAHARASHTRA
206 NARAYAN TUKARAM GAIKWAD AP ASHOKNAGER DISTRICT PUNE
207 LAXIMAN KALU MORE AP ASHOKNAGER DISTRICT PUNE
208 SHRIRAM AUTO ELECTRICALS WORKS & BATTERY AT POST PARGAON, TAL DAUND, DIST PUNE PARGAON
209 NANASAHEB DINKAR BICHAKULE BHAVANINAGAR TAL INDAPUR DIST PUNE
210 RANJIT MARUTRAO PHARATE A P BARAMATI PUNE
211 SACHIN MARUTI DUBAL A P KURWALI TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
212 KISAN SAHEBRAO KATE KATEWADI TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
213 JANABAI VITTHAL SHINDE A P ALAME TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
214 SUREKHA CHANDRAKANT DONGARE A P BALLALWADI, TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
215 RANJANA JAGNNATH INGULKAR A P KAMTHADI TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
216 SUVARNA MADHUKAR DIXIT A P NASARAPUR TAL BHOR
217 DHANUBAI RATAN DIVSE VYAHALI DISTRICT PUNE
218 MOHAN RAGHUNATH SHEDGE AT SALAWADE PO KELWADE, AL BHOR, DIST PUNE
219 BHANUDAS DINKAR LIMAN AT PO T PARWADI
220 SUBHADRA SAHEBRAO YADAV AT POST DEGAON
221 BALKRISHNA VITHAL GANORE AT VARVE TAL BHOR
222 ASHABAI ASHOK KOLPE AT JAMBHALI TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
223 JAYWANT KESHAV DHAVALE A P TELWADI TAL BHOR
224 SAHEBU GANGARAM CHAVAN ATPO SANSA TA INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
225 INDRAYANI PURE VEG AT POST WAKI TAL KHED, DIS PUNE
226 ANANDA GANAPATI KHANDEBHARAD KADACHIWADI DISTRICT PUNE
227 GRAM PANI  PUV  & SAW  SAMITI G P  ASKHED  KH A P ASKHED KH
228 MADHUKAR VITTAL SALVE A P C AKAN TAL KHED DIST PUNE
229 HIRAMAN PRABHU KHENGALE A P SHIVE TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
230 G P   BIRDAWADI  DALIT WASTI SUDHAR  YOJANA A P BIRDAWADI
231 VIKAS MOHAN MANDLIK AP TAWASHI INDAPUR, PUNE MAHARASHTRA
232 MANGAL SANTOSH PINGLE A P CHAKAN TAL KHED, PUNE
233 TUKARAM RATAN GHOGARE A P C AKAN AMBEDKAR NAGAR
234 VIKAS MURLIDHAR DHADGE A P CHAKAN AGARWADI ROAD, TAL KHED PUNE
235 ESHWAR RAMESHWAR KUTE A P WASULI DISTRICT PUNE
236 NILESH ANANDA VAGHULE DAREKARWADI SHIRUR, PUNE
237 DROPADA MANIK KASHID A P B LWADI DISTRICT PUNE
238 NARSHING GANPAT CHAVAN A P SHIKRAPUR TAL SHIRU
239 NARAYANA SUBHASH LONDHE A P A HDARE DISTRICT PUNE
240 BHIMABAI NANA TEMGIRE A P PARODI TAL SHIRUR
241 HARNABAI DASHARATH DAREKAR A P DAREKARWADI, TAL SHIRUR
242 SHANTABAI BALU HOLE A P TALEGAON DHAMDHERE, HOLEWASTI, TAL SHIRUR
243 SHIRISH PANDURANG JAKATE SHIKRAPUR DISTRICT PUNE, pune
244 RAVINDRAKUMAR KESHARCHAND GUNDECHA A P TALEGAON TAL SHIRUR
245 MARUTI KESHAVRAO JAGTAP A P TALEGAON DISTRICT PUNE
246 UJWALA GANESH TATHE A P TALEGAON DHAMDHERE NARKEALI, SHIRUR
247 BALKRUSHNA MAHADEV DHANDEKAR S N 88 B GUJRAT COLNI, KOTHRUD PUNE
248 NILESH SAMPAT SAKORE TAKLI BHIMA SHIRUR, PUNE
249 ADYA GRAM PAN PORAV SAM  KHANDASHI  VISHAL CONSTR AT POST KHANDASHI, TAL MAVAL, PUNE
250 RAMBHAU KONDIBA PAWAR AT MANGRUL POST AMBI TAL MAVAL
251 DATTU MAHADEO PHADATRE KALAMB DISTRICT PUNE
252 SAUBAI ISHWAR RAMOSHI KALAMB DISTRICT PUNE
253 GANPAT SHANKAR KHARAT CHIKHALI KURWALI
254 BHARAT BABAN KEDARI SERVE NO 42 2 MORAYA COLONY, TATHAWADE TAL MAVAL
255 ROSHAN JAFAR SHAIKH KURWA I DISTRICT PUNE



256 GABALU SHRIPATI KOKATE INDRAYANI NAGAR, BELJI TAKWE PUNE
257 BHIKAJI HARIBHAU RAKSHE AT POST SALUMBRE MAVAL, AT POST SALUMBRE MAVAL, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
258 GRAMPANCHAYAT WARALE A P WARALE TAL MAVAL
259 TATYA TUKARAM MARKAD A P NHAVI DISTRICT PUNE
260 SANGITA RAJU KALAVADE RUM NO 56 CHKA GALLI MADHALA PADA, HAR DANDA KHAR MUMBAI
261 SURESH BABAN LONDHE AT NANOLI TEL MAVAL DIST PUNE, TAL MAVAL, DIST PUNE
262 RAVINDRA KASHINATH DHORE AT POST INDORI INDRAYNI NAGAR, JAMBVADE ROAD MAVAL, PUNE
263 MARUTI KONDIBA BHILARE AT W RODI DY POST WARODI KHURD, TAL BHOR DIST PUNE
264 LILABAI SAKHARAM THAKAR ANANDGRAM SO TALEGAONDABHADE TAL M, VAL
265 KONDIBA NAMDEV BHOSALKAR BADHALWADI NAVLAKH UMBBR, MAVAL PUNE
266 HIRAMAN LIMBAJI MARATHE AT POST VARALE TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
267 KACHARDAS TUKARAM GADE AT POST SUDFUMBRE TAL MAVAL DIST PU, E
268 ANUSAYA DYANESHWAR MARATHE SACHI APT C O SINDICATE BANK BHALE, AO COLONY TAL STN PUNE
269 INDU PRAKASH KESWAD AT POST GHOTAWADE
270 GIJABAI DIGAMBAR BANSODE AT POST TALEGAON DABHADE YASHVANT, NAGAR
271 RAJU NAMDEV BOTRE AP YELWADI TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
272 SOMNATH SURESH GAIKWAD AT BHANGARWADI LONAVALA, INDRAPRASTHA BUILDING, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
273 PRASHANT ISHWAR YADAV KARHATI PHONDAWADA, TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE KARHATI
274 HARI NEMCHAND CHAVARE SHELGAON DISTRICT PUNE
275 ROHINI CHANDRAKANT SHETE A P SHETE VASTI, NAVLAKHUMBRE, MAVAL PUNE
276 DASHRATH BAJIRAO THOMBARE A P HOL BARAMATI, PUNE
277 ANITA ANKUSH RAUT FLAT NO 201 KRISHNA SMARAT 2 PLOT NO 42 A, VIDYA VIHAR COLONY AT PO TALEGAON STATION, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
278 SHAIKH EARSHAD ABDUL RAZZAK AT SIDHIVINAYAK APP PLOT NO 574 2, ATAN NAGAR TALEGAON DABHADE
279 VITTAL RUKMINI MAHILA BACHAT GAT SADUBARE AT POST SADUBARE TAL MAVAL
280 RAMESH VISHRAM SHETE AT POST NAVLAKHUMBRE MAVAL, AT POST NAVLAKHUMBRE MAVAL, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
281 HANUMAN PURUSH BACHAT GAT A P I AMGAON TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE, INAMGAON
282 NARAYAN PARSHURAM MARATHE AT PO T WARALE TAL MAVAL, TAL MAVAL, DIST PUNE
283 SITABAI BAIRU KEDARI NAVIN SAMART SCHOOL, EKVEERA HOU SOC TALEGAON DABHADE, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
284 RAMDAS BABAN BALSARAF AT SUDHAVADI POST SUDUMBRE MAVAL
285 SHEETAL CHETAN PALEKAR AT POST TALEGAON STATION
286 RAMDAS NATHU KALE A P NEAR PARRANDA SCHOOL, GHODEGAON, TAL AMBEGAON DIST PUNE
287 RUPALI SUDHIR AWATE A P G RAWLI TAL AMBEGAON
288 SHANKAR JORI SUDAM ATPO BHADAS MULASHI, PUNE
289 SUDAIV NANDU KALE A P GHODEGAON SRUSHTI COMPLEX, KALEWADI DAREKARWADI, TAL AMBEGAON DIST PUNE
290 TULASABAI VITTHAL KADAM A P RAJURI TAL JUNNAR, PUNE
291 SUBHASH SHANKAR KEDARI A P NARAYANGAON, TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
292 PRAMOD PRITHVIRAJ RAISONI AT POST SWAMI CHINCHOLI, TAL DAUND, DIST PUNE
293 NISHIKANT BHASKAR KAKADE PIMPALWANDI DISTRICT PUNE
294 JAI SANTOSHIMATA SWA MAHILA BACHAT GAT A P AMONDI DISTRICT PUNE
295 SAVITA GORAKSHANATH BHAIYYE A P SAL TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
296 ADISHAKTI SWA SHA  MAHILA BACHAT GAT A P GONAWADI GHODEGAON
297 VIJAY HANUMANT DHANGAR AT PO T GHODEGAON DIST PUNE
298 MUMTAJ NAJIR MOMIN AT POST VADGAON MAVAL
299 NITIN RAJU SHINDE AT NAGATHALI POST VADESHWAR, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
300 OM SAMARTHNAGAR CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY VADGAON A P VADGAON MAVAL
301 VITTAL KONDU SHINDE GADAD KHED, DISTRICT PUNE
302 SHARADA GRAM AROGYA SANJIVANI PHC ADHALE B// A P PHC ADHALE B, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
303 AROHI S H G BRAMHANWADI AT BRAMHANWADI POST VADGAON, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
304 BHAGWAN SAHADU GAIKWAD AT MO ITEWADI POST VADGAON
305 PANDURANG YURAJ GAVALI AT POST MUDHALE
306 NITA VILAS NAVAGHANE AT BRAMHANWADI POST VADGAON MAVAL
307 NITIN KASHINATH KHANEKAR AT M HITE WADI POST VADGAON, AL MAVAL
308 ADHYAKSHA & SACHIV SHALEY POSHAN AAHAR JI  P  SHAL SHETP ALGADHE DISTRICT PUNE
309 SACHIN KASHINATH KHANEKAR AT MO ITEWADI TAL MAVAL DIST PUN, TAL HAVELI, DIS PUNE
310 CHANDRAKAMT PARSHURAM SUTAR AT BRAMHANWADI SATE, TAL MAVAL PUNE
311 ASHOK MAHIPATI WAGH AT POST MANDEDE, TALUKA MULSHI, DIST PUNE PUNE
312 CHANDRKANT KERBA TARADE JA BHALI HAVELI PUNE
313 H M ZILA  PARI SCHOOL  KALMSHET AT PO KALMSHET DISTRICT PUNE
314 MOHAN SHIVARAM DHAMALE H A COLONY a 305, behind hostel, pimpri
315 DILIP CHINDHU RAVDE AP AM ADVED TAL MULSHI, PUNE
316 JANABAI WAGHU SHEJVAL AP KO VAN TAL MULSHI
317 BALU RAMCHANDRA BHILARE AT D RAVLI PO PAUD TAL MULSHI
318 CHORGE RAMCHANDRA TATYABA SHREE SHIVAJI HOUSING SOS, NAVI ALI BHOR, TAL BHOR DIS PUNE
319 GRAM PANCHAYAT BAZARWADI AT POST BAJARWADI, tal-bhor, dist-pune



320 GRAM PANI PUR  &SWACHATA  SAMITI  HARNAS AT POST HARNAS DISTRICT PUNE
321 GRAM SHIKSHAN SAMITI DHANGARVASTI PASURE A P DHANGARVASTI PASURE
322 BHARAT VAMAN DHAGE AT PO NANDUR KALAMB VITHALWADI TA, AMBEGAON
323 HOUSABAI BABAN LONDHE AT PO MANCHAR TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
324 SHANTARAM BHAUSAHEB THORAT A P PRIYDARSHAN NAGAR FLAT NO 6B, NO 1 SANGAVI PUNE
325 ASHWINI ARWIND MORDE AT MORDEWADI POST MANCHAR, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
326 PRE GRAM PANI PUR /SWAC  SAM GUN C/O KRUSHNA JALOC AT POSTJALOCHI TAL BARAMATI
327 KRUSHNA JAGNNATH INGALE A P PARAWADI TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
328 NARAYAN RAGHU SATAV DATT V K SOC MALAD
329 C P A D KAKADE NIY  DATT MADHAV SAH  DUSDH SANSHTA AT POST KHARADEWADI KAKADE WASTI, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
330 SHSHIKALA RAJANIKANT JADHAV ANJANA NIVAS VASANTNAGAR, BARAMATI
331 BAPURAO SAMBHAJI DEOKATE MEKHALI TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE, pune
332 SHASHIKANTA SHANTILAL GADIYA BARAMATI DISTRICT PUNE
333 MURLIDHAR KESHAV DATE BARAMATI DISTRICT PUNE
334 SHANKARRAO DAGDOBA SOLASKAR AT P ST MEDAD ROD BARAMATI
335 PARUBAI ANANDRAO PAWAR A PO GUNAWADIROAD TAL BARAMATI DIS, PUNE
336 SHASHIKANTA SHNATILAL GADIYA BARAMATI DISTRICT PUNE
337 LILABAI NAMADEV WABALE AT POSR KHARADEWADI TAL BARAMATI DI, T PUNE
338 SUSHILA MANIK GAIKWAD A PO SHIVKRUPA HOUSING SOC T C COL, EG TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
339 SINDHU LAXMAN DADAS A P VIL COLLNY BARAMATI, TAL BARAMATI, BARAMATI
340 SHIVMANDIR SAHAKARI GRUHARACHANA SANSTHA MTD 1139 SADASHIV PETH PUNE 411030
341 GOGATE SHOBHA VASANT 31 440 LOKMANYA NAGAR PUNE 30
342 MRS SHOBHA V GOGATE 31 440 LOKMANYA NAGAR PUNE 30
343 CHIP A D GOKHALE NIYO SARASWATI APP SAH GRUH SAN M 1328 SADASHIV PETH, PUNE
344 SARASWATI DNYANOBA TAWARE WADGA N BU DISTRICT PUNE
345 UJWALA RAJAN PALIWALE 1437 NANDAN APPARTMENT SADASHIV P, TH KAJINA VIHIR
346 H M//Z P SCHOOLTALWADI SHIRUR A P KARADE TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
347 GRAM PANI PURAVADHA & SWACHATA SAMITI AT POST PARGAON TAL PURANDHAR DIST, PUNE
348 TIRANGA MAHILA BACHAT GAT  KHALCHA MALIWADA JUNNAR A P BHAI KOTWALCHAUK, KHALCHA MALIWADA JUNNAR, TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
349 GIRJABAI KISAN KALE AP GOLEGAON TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
350 MAHIPATI BHAGWANTA KHANDAGLE A P PIMPALGAON SI JUNNAR, TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
351 TRUPTI RAJARAM CHAUDHARI 60 5 KARVE RD BHARATI NIWAS COLONY, NILKANTHA BUNGLOW
352 MOHAN RAJARAM ONKAR 99 3A BHAGATSINGH MITRA MANDAL, PARVATI DARSHAN, PURGRASTA VASAHAT PUNE
353 BHASKAR DASHARATH MAIND 917 1 GANESHWADI FLAT NO 9 FERGUSO, COLLEGE ROAD OPP SHREE APPT
354 TUKARAM JADHAV SHIVADAS A P VADGAON DAREKAR, DEULGAON RAJE DAUND
355 AMAR SUBASHCHANDRA SHARMA 760A DECCAN GYM PUNE 411004
356 TANISHAKA  MAHILA S S  BACHAT GUT NEAR GANESH MANDIR, MOHAN NAGAR, DHANKWADI PUNE
357 TANAJI SHIVAJI TARAS MAHAT 121 KOTTAVAL NAGAR, AT POST KIWALE TAL, DIST HAWALI PUNE
358 SANJANA SURYKANT SHINDE A P URALIKANCHAN TAL HAVELI PUNE
359 SWATI LAXMAN WAYAL A P PILEWADI PO KALAS, TAL INDAPUR DIST PUNE
360 BHARATI JAGANNATH BHUSARE A P S R P GRUP N 7 RUM N 15 6, TAL DAUND DIST PUNE
361 HANUMANT SHIVAJI SHELAR A P VADGAON RASHAI TAL SHIRUR DIST, UNE
362 SHAILJA SOMNATH KORPE A P SARTHAK APP FLAT NO 11, GOPALWADI ROAD, JANATA COLONY DAUND PUNE
363 RAJANI SHIVAJI JADHAV AT AVINGAR POST KANGAON, TAL DAUND DIS PUNE
364 VITTAL KALE RUKMINI A P GAR DAUND PUNE
365 SHARDA MAHADEV GAVDE A P BETWADI TAL DAUND DIS PUNE
366 LATABAI VITTHAL GAVDE A P EYTWADI TAL DAUND
367 VISHAL NARAYAN NIKAM A P D ANKAWADI SARVE NO 7 PLAT NO 5, SAI DATTNAGAR DHANKAWADI, TALJAI PATHAR DHANKAWADI
368 GAJANAN BABAJI GIRME A P GOPALWADI TAL DAUND
369 BACHAT GAT SATYASHILA S S  HANUMANWADI AT POST VADAPURI
370 CHIF PRAMOTAR VIKAS LAXMAN PAWAR BHAKTI PARKSAH 676A PLOT 40 13 SHREE APT, BIBVEWADI PUNE
371 NILESH BHAGVAN SHINDE AT BORAVALE PO AMBAVANE, TAL VELHE DIST PUNE
372 SUBHADRA GULAB AARDE A P K TI TAL INDAPUR
373 SHANKAR SHIVRAM SUTAR AUNDHE KHED, DISTRICT PUNE
374 RAMDAS VITTHALRAO DHORAJKAR A P NIMONE TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
375 HIRABAI RAMCHANDRA BHOR A P RANJANI TAL AMBEGAON, DIS PUNE
376 OMKAR DILIP BAN A P WADAPURI TAL INDAPUR
377 SOPAN DNYANDEO BANSODE A P INDAPUR DISTRICT PUNE
378 KASTUR DATTATRAY KAVITKE AT POST INDAPUR
379 LOCHNABAI GUNDIBA SONAWNE A P H JGANGAIN TAL INDAPUR
380 BHARAT NAMDEO RAUT A P M LWADI 2 TAL INDAPUR
381 MUKTABAI RAJARAM SHINDE A P WADAPURI TAL INDAPUR
382 RANI KISHOR BHOSALE MODHAVE MURTI BARMATI
383 BHAMABAI VITI OHAL A P BHATNIMGAON TAL INDAPUR



384 SARSVATI NARHARI MAKHARE AT POST TAL INDAPUR
385 DAUD ABBAS BAGWAN INDAPUR DISTRICT PUNE
386 GULAB KASHINATH AARDE A P INDAPUR DISTRICT PUNE
387 SAYYED MUSAK KARIM A P PERANE PHATA TAL HAVELIDIST PUN, PERNE 412105
388 MADHUKAR JAMBU BHASALE A P VADAPURI, INDAPUR, DISTRICT PUNE
389 ARADHANA MAHILHA BACHAT GAT INDAPUR AT PO INDAPUR AATHABHAI MALA
390 SUBHADRABAI RAMU NAVLE A P MALWADI NO 2 TAL INDAPUR
391 SHAHAJIRAO PATIL MAGASVAR  SWAI ROJGAR S S S  LTD AT PO WADAPURI DISTRICT PUNE
392 CHATURABAI PANDURANG POL A P I RAJWADA INDAPUR, TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
393 YASIN MANERI HUSSAIN A P KATI TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
394 NAMDEO HIRAJI MAKHRE ATPOST INDAPUR TAL INDAPUR
395 KONDABAI VITHOBA VYAVHARE A P V DAPURI TAL INDAPUR
396 RASUL ISMAIL BAGWAN A P INDAPUR DISTRICT PUNE
397 KISNABAI SHIVRAM MISAL A P I ADPUR DISTRICT PUNE
398 DNYANDEO NARHARI KALE A P AVSARI TAL INDAPUR
399 PARUBHAI MAINK MARKAD AT POST SARDEWADI
400 BAPU DNYANDEO KALE A P AVSARI TAL INDAPUR
401 CHAIRMAN ZILLA E A A/C NO RETWADI KHED DISTRICT PUNE
402 MAYURESH SUNIL SAKAT SR224 PRIYDARSHANI HSG SOC, BUILD F PLAT NO28, HADAPSAR
403 ANANDA THAKALI TAKALAKAR TAKALAKARWADI KHED
404 KALABAI KRUSHNA HOLE AP HOLEWADI TAL KHED DIST PUNE
405 BHAIRAVNATH KRUSHI VIKAS GAT - SANTOSHNAGAR ( WAKI A P SANTOSHNAGAR WAKI BK, RAJGURUNAGAR TAL KHED
406 CHAND YASIN MUJAWAR A P KHED DISTRICT PUNE
407 VITHAI WOMENS S H G;VADGAON PATOLE WADGAON PATOLE TAL KHED
408 SHRIKANT SURESH TITKARE MAULI MADHAVNAGAR SATKARSTHAL
409 KRANTI JYOTI MAG VAR AUD UTAPDAK SAH SAN A P RAJGURUNAGAR
410 SHAKUNTALA JIJABA MUNGASE A P C ANDOLI KHED, PUNE
411 MUKTABAI SAWAYAM SAYATA MAHILA BACHAT GAT GOSASI A P GOSASI TAL KHED
412 MUNAL KUMAR SAWANT SAI SAHAVAS TINHEWADI, R NAGAR
413 SANTOSH DATTU GADE A P KHARPUDI BK TAL KHED
414 MOTIRAM SITARAM SANDBHOR RAKSH WADI DISTRICT PUNE
415 SAGUNABAI JIJARAM CHORAGHE A P CHORGHEWADI, DIST PUNE, TAL KHED
416 GRAMSEVAK G P SHIROLI &PAWALE TARABAI UTTAM A P S IROLI TAL KHED
417 C P NIYO VRUNDAVAN SAHAKARI GRU SAN MARY SER NO 115 3A 4A WADA ROAD, KHED
418 ADHAR MAHILA S H G - THITEWADI A P THITEWADI, RAKSHEWADI TAL KHED, DISTRICT PUNE
419 GULMOHAR MAHILA BAC GAT KHED A P KHED AHILYADEVI CHOWK
420 NANDA PRABHAKAR BURASE A P RAJGURUNAGA
421 ROKADE RUPALI SUNILGRAMSEVAK G P  RAKSHEWADI A P RAKSHEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
422 DATTA GANPAT KUDEKAR A P PALU DISTRICT PUNE
423 SHIVRAM SANBHU AVARI A P TORNE DISTRICT PUNE
424 DHONDIBA SAKHARAM AVARI A P DEVTORNE DISTRICT PUNE
425 KALAWATI DHONDIBA WARGHADE AT POST MUTHA
426 DHULIRAM DAGADU KAMBLE AT ANDGAON POST MUTHA
427 PARVATI ASHOKKUMAR RAVAL PAVANANAGAR DISTRICT PUNE
428 KALU BABU AKHADE AT MALEVADI DISTRICT PUNE
429 DEUBAI RAMKRISHNA GADGE AT POST ALEPHATA BORTALE, TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
430 SITARAM NATHU THORAVAT AT SADAVALI POST KARUNJ, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
431 MAYA RAVINDR JADHAV AT 4 SIDHADARTH NAGAR I VARD LONAVA, A TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
432 KISANRAO SAKHARAM BACHHE AP 119 TUGARLI TLA MAVAL
433 G S S & H M Z P SHALA  THAKARWADI (KUNE) AT THAKARWADI KUNE NAMA TAL MA, AL
434 SHRINIWAS GIRI CHAVAN WAGHWSHWAR NAGAR GORE WASTI, VITKAR CHAL, WAGHOLI HADAPSAR
435 SOPAN CHINDHU LANKE AT GHONSHET POST TAKAVE BD
436 SADASHIV TUKARAM JADHAV AT POST TAKAVE MAVAL
437 POOJA SIDRAM DODMANI SR NO 50 VAISHANAVINAGER, HADAPSAR PUNE
438 SAHADU MAHADU NANAVARE AT POST TAKAVE MAVAL
439 BHAIRAVNATH ADIWASHI SAH DUDH UTPA SOC LTD  KUSUR A P KUSUR DISTRICT PUNE
440 VANESHWAR SAH DUDH UTPADAT SOC LTD  KASHAL A P KASHAL DISTRICT PUNE
441 SHRI VITTHAL SAH  DUDH UTPADAK SOC LTD  TAKAVE BK A P TAKAVE BK DISTRICT PUNE
442 SUKHARAM HIRA JAMBHULKAR A P TAKAVE BK MAVAL
443 SURYKANT MANOHAR DAUNDAKAR 1 AT POST SANGMWADI KAL
444 DAMU TUKARAM MORMARE AT MAU POST TAKVE, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
445 BHAGUBAI SOPAN DUBE 1 AT POST SHELAGON
446 AROGYA SEVIKA UPKENDRA SELPIMPALGAON A P SHELPIMPALGAON
447 ABHINAV MITRA MANDAL KOYALI 4 A P KOYALI DISTRICT PUNE



448 GANESH NATHU PAWALE A P KALUS KALUS GAVTHAN, KHED PUNE
449 HEAD MASTER Z P PRY SCHOOL KHARE SALUNKE VASTI AT POST KALUS DISTRICT PUNE
450 SANGISE V K S SOC LTD SANGISE KAMSHET, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
451 GUNABAI RAMA ROKADE 1 KALUS DISTRICT PUNE
452 SWAPNIL RAMCHANDRA BHOSKAR A P DAVADI TAL KHED DIST PUN
453 SHANTABAI ARJUN SHINDE 2 JADHAV WADI, RANJANI, TAL AMBEGAON DIST PUNE
454 H M ZILHA PARISHAD PRATHMIK SHALA SHEREWADI 99 AT PO SHEREWADI
455 DEHANE ADIVASHI V K  SOC DEHANE AT DEHANE POST DEHANE, TAL KHED DIST PUNE
456 TOKAVADE ADIVASHI V KA SAH SOC LTD TOKAVADE AT P TOKAVADE TAL KHED
457 SHIRGOAN ASHIADIVASHI V KA SAH SOC LTD SHIRGOAN AT P SHIRGAON TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
458 NAMDEO KONDIBA NEHERE A P A P KADUS, TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
459 HEAD-MASTAR Z P SAYGAON A P SAYGAON TAL KHED
460 RAMABAI MAHILA BACHAT GHAT WADGAON SHINDE POST WAGHOLI, TAL HAVELI PUNE
461 RAMCHANDRA RAGHOBA KURHADE A P LANDI DEVACHI
462 KALURAM NAMDEO SAVALE AT DIWAD PO ADHALE BK, TAL MAVAK DIST PUNE
463 BHAVESH DNYANESHWAR SINALKAR AT RANMALA PO LONI
464 BARKU TUKARAM POHAKAR A NAGAPUR P RANAJNI, TAL AMEBGAON DIS PUNE
465 BHIKAJI SOMAJI PANMAND A P RANJANI TAL AMBEGAON, DIS PUNE
466 SANJAY RAMRAO DHAYBAR A P PARGAON TARFE KHED, TAL AMBEGAON, DIOST PUNE
467 RAJNANDINI  DAIRY FARM AT POST HOLKARWADI, TAL HAVELI
468 NITIN KALURAM KASHID A P KHARPUDI TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
469 TANAJI KHANDU HANDE A P UMBRAJ CHAUDHARPAT, TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
470 PRAMILA SADASHIV VAIDYA AT PO T UMBRAJ DISTRICT PUNE
471 UMARKHAN ABUBAKARAKHAN PATHAN AT BADSHAH TALAV, TL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
472 SHIROLI KR GRAMIN PANI PUR  & SWA/ SAITI A P SHIROLI KARKHANA, TL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
473 BABAN BANAJI BHAGAT KHANAPUR DISTRICT PUNE
474 PRASHANT BALKRUSHANA HANDE GOLEGAON DISTRICT PUNE
475 GODABAI LAXMAN CHINCHWADE A P BORI KH TAL JUNNAR
476 VILAS HARIBHAU KALE A P BORI B K TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
477 BALU BABAN GHOLAP A P BORI BK TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
478 VIDYA VIVEK WAGH 29 K P NAGAR GANRAJ COPLEX, BALAJINAGR PUNE 43
479 SUBHASH BHANDARI RUKMINI SHEVALAIVADI SOLAPUR ROAD, HADAPSAR
480 BHAGUBAI LAXMAN TAKALAKAR A T VASHKAKHAD PIMPALWANDI TAL, JUNNAR
481 NITIN LAXMAN DOKE A P P MP ALWANDI TAL JUNNAR
482 SUNITA VILAS SONAWANE A P P MPALWANDI TAL JUNNAR
483 RAJENDRA BHUTA BORSE TAKAL KHATGAON, DIST AHMADNAGAR
484 BORA APANG BHAUSAHEB AT PO T ANE TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
485 G P GULUNJWADI GULUNCHWADI TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
486 SUNITA BALU SHELAKE AT SHELKEMALA POST ALE TAL JUNNAR D, ST PUNE
487 HAUSABAI TUKARAM NIMASE AT PO ALE NIMASEMALA
488 AMINA ISAMAIL PATEL AT PO RAJURI DISTRICT PUNE
489 SAMATA MAHILA BACHAT GAT ROHINJ WASTI A P ROHINJ WASTI
490 HRSHDA SWAYAM ROJGAR SEVA SAH SANSTHA LTD AT POST MARUNJI
491 SWAMI MAHILA BACHAT GAT-TATHWADE AT PO T TATHWADE
492 VAIJANTA ARJUN TAJANE AT PO T PUNAWALE TAJANE VASTTI
493 SANTOSH BALASAHEB BHUJBAL A P WAKAD DISTRICT PUNE
494 BALWANT NATHU VINODE WAKAD DISTRICT PUNE
495 POPAT BABAN VINODE WAKAD DISTRICT PUNE
496 MAHESH BABAJI GHOGARE at post arvi, tal haveli, dist pune
497 YALABAI CHIDANAND MORE A P S AT POST SHIVAPUR, TAL HAVELI PUNE
498 KONDIRAM BABURAO GOGAVALE A P GOGALWADI TAL HAVELI
499 SHAKIL YASHIN MULLA A P K NDHANPUR DISTRICT PUNE
500 NAMDEV MARUTI JADHAV A P K AT POST KONDHANPUR, TAL HAVELI PUNE
501 VITTHAL PANDURANG MORE A P C IKHALI DISTRICT PUNE
502 SAKHARAM DHONDU BHALCHIM A P MENUMBARWADI
503 GANESH DNYANESHWAR SHINDE A P TOKEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
504 SAMBHAJI GOPALA TOKE A P T KEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
505 RAVINDRA SHANTARAM NAIKARE A P CHAS DISTRICT PUNE
506 MR  S M RAHANE  MR Y G GUNDAL A P CHAS DIST PUNE
507 USHA CHANDRACANT KHALATE A P KAMBALESHWAR, TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
508 CHANDRAKANT DEARI FARM A P V FGAON DISTRICT PUNE
509 NIYO YASVANT MACHIMAR SHAH A P VAFGAON DISTRICT PUNE
510 CHIMA MUKINDA KHURADE A P VAFGAON DISTRICT PUNE
511 CHANDRKANT MARUTI CHONDHE AT PO AMBI TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE



512 LALITA GANESH NILAKH A P VADGAON K, TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
513 ROHIDAS BHIRU JAWALKAR AT PO KHANAPUR TAL HAVELI DIST PU, E
514 YESHWANT RAMJI AMBIKE AT PA HAR POST KANKWADI TAL BHOR, ST PUNE
515 MANOHAR BHAUSAHEB MANKAR AT PO SANGURUN DISTRICT PUNE
516 RANJANA RAMABHAU KOKARE AGA AMBE TAL HAVELI BAPUJI BUVA, MANDIR
517 NILASH SHIWAJI PARGE A T P ST KUDJE DISTRICT PUNE
518 RUKSANA BHAISAHAB SHAIKH SR NO 36 2 KHAN WASTI RAMNAGAR, NEAR MASJIT, WARJE MALWADI PUNE
519 AMBIKA MAHILA SWAYAM SAHAYATA BACHAT GAT KONDN DHAVADE TAL HAVELI
520 ARJUN HARIBHAU TANGUNDDE AT PO T AGALAMBE TAL HAVELI
521 MAHILA BACHT BANAI MANDV B DISTRICT PUNE
522 SWAPANSAKAR SWA-SAHA MAHILA BACHAT GAT WADHU CHOWK ANAND NAGAR, KOREGAON BHIMA
523 RENUKA NAGESH DUPPALI SHIVA I CHAUK RAMNAGR WARJE MALWADI
524 GRAMIN PANI PURAVTHA SWACHATA SAMITI BABURDI BABUR I KARHATI
525 RAJARAM DADASO SHINGTE A P N NGAON DISTRICT PUNE
526 VIKAS VIJAY KADAM KESHA NAGAR MUNDHAVA
527 LAXMIDEVI THIRUPATI GOLLAPALLI BALAJI NAGAR GHORPADI, NEAR AYAPPA MANDIR, PUNE
528 SUBHASH PARASHURAM MODAK A P WADKI DISTRICT PUNE
529 SATYARAJ AANGAN CO OP HSG SOC LTD S 3 HISSA 5 KALEPADAL HADAPSAR, PUNE
530 POONAM MASTER MORE AT POST URULI DEVACHI TAL HAVELI DI, T PUNE
531 GRAMIN PANI PURAVTHA SWACHAYTA AROGYA POSHN AHAR V VADACHIVADI TAL HAVELI
532 SUNANDABAI DATTATRA KHUTVAL A P FHRASUNGI TAL HAVELI, DIST PUNE
533 BALU RAMU CHAVAN VADKI TAL HAVELI, HADAPSAR, PUNE
534 SHALA VYAVSTHAPAN SAMITI  ANAJWASTI MANJARI  BD MANJA I ANAJIVASTI
535 LAXIMAN KISAN PAWAR 1 A P CHINCHANI, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
536 SIDHIVINAYAK ANGAN 'A' SAH  GRUHRACHANA SANATHA MA SR NO 27 4 AND SR NO 28 3 SASANE, NAGAR HADAPSAR
537 B D O P S MULASHI & SARPANCH G P  PIRANGUT A P PIRANGUT, MULASHI PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
538 B D O P S MULASHI & SARPANCH G P  PIRANGUT A P PIRANGUT, MULASHI PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
539 B D O P S MULASHI & SARPANCH G P  PIRANGUT A P PIRANGUT, MULASHI PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
540 B D O P S MULASHI & SARPANCH G P  PIRANGUT A P PIRANGUT, MULASHI PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
541 GRAMPANCHAYAT HOLKAR WADI GRAMPANI NIDHI TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
542 35/SARPANCH GRAMPANCHAYAT PISOLI MAGAS WARGIYA NID TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
543 BANUBAI BABAJI TAMBE 1 A P ARANGAON, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
544 JAWAHAR ROJGAR YOJANA GRAM PANCHAYAT UNDRI GRAM SEVAK 17 1 2 NALI
545 BLUEBEL 2, CO-OP HSG. SOC. WANWA I FATIMA NAGAR PUNE 13
546 26780/SANTOSHI MAA SAH. MAJUR SANSTHA HADAPSAR PUNE 28
547 8792/SHRIRAM MATIWADAR MAJUR SOC. HADAPSAR PUNE 28
548 80762/NIRMAN NAGARI SAH. PATSANSTHA HADAPSAR PUNE 28
549 77156/TALAB ENGINEERING KAMGAR PAT SANSTHA MANJARI TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
550 19912/TALAB ENGENEERING KAMGAR PAT SANSTHA MANJARI TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
551 26761/DRISHTIHIN SHRAMSADHANA SAH. UTPADAK SAN HADAPSAR PUNE 28
552 RAMESH DASU DESHMUKH AT POST KHANDI TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
553 ANANTA GAJANAN DHUMAL AT SHINDEWADI POST AMBADVET, TAL MULSHI, DIST PUNE
554 SUNITA DATTATRAY DHAVALE A P KARNAWAD TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
555 49542/VIKRANT MAJUR SAH. SOC MANJARI TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
556 SHRI VITTHAL RUKHAMINI KRUSHI VIKAS GAT AT POST AMBOLI TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
557 NILAM HARASHAL ROKADE S NO 18 K GHONDLENAGAR HADAPSAR PUN
558 DATTATRAY GANPAT BHUJBAL TALEGAON DHAMDHERE, SHIRUR, PUNE
559 ASHA NANASAHEB LONDHE AP KALPTARU NIWAS ST STAND NEAR RAJGURUNAGAR, TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
560 NASIM HANIF SAYYAD LAXMI NAGAR SR NO 12, ANIKET CHIHEN CENTR YERWADA
561 ASHOK SHANKAR ZURANGE AT POST BORIAINDI, TAL DAUND, DIST PUNE
562 MAMATA MAHILA  BACHAT GAT A P VADGAON SHINDE TAL HAVELI
563 HIRA DATTATRAY NAIK NEAR GANPATI MANDIR, GANESH NAGAR CHIKHALI, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
564 ANAND VIJAY MORE S NO 50 4B TAOJI NAGAR, NEAR JAIN HARDWARE, VADGAONSHERI PUNE
565 SHANTABAI DAGADU TALEKAR SHANTAI NIVAS NEAR TRIMURTI KIRANA, JADHAVWADI CHIKHALI
566 ALAKA BALASAHEB MAGAR NEAR KINARA HOTEL, MAGAR CHAL, KATRAJ
567 GORAKSHA SOPAN BOMBALE SR NO 177 RAM MANDIR SHRI RAM NAG, R BHOSARI
568 LAXMAN THOMBARE MONIKA 1 AT JAMGAON, PO MALE, TAL MULASHI DIST POONA
569 USHA SUBHASH JOSHI AYAPPA MANDIR MAGE APTE COLANY, BULDING NO 08/02 BHOSARI PUNE
570 LAXMI DATTA PAWAR A P KHEDSHIVAPUR TAL HAVELI
571 SAMBHAJI RAGHUNATH KUDALE AT PO T PUNAVALE TAL MULASHI
572 JULEKHA NAZIR SHAIKH A P 7 120 TRANGAN PARK UDDAYAMNAGAR, PIMPRI, PIMPRI
573 MAHENDRA MHASU JAGATAP S N 49 3 SHAMIK NAGAR DHANORI PUNE, 5
574 PRASHANT JAYWANT WALHEKAR 102 H RMB APARTMENT K P NAGAR DHANK, WADI
575 YASHWANT SHIVAJI BANGAR AT POST KESNAND, BANGARWASTI



576 ARCHANA SUDAM BHAGADE S NO 2 3 K P NAGAR DHANKAWADI
577 C P RANDIVE A V NYO GURUKRUPA ASTAR SAH GHU SAN MA WADGAONSHERI 50 8 50 9 50 11 1
578 KAI S BABAR PRATI SAI SHRADHA  MAHILA BACHAT GAT AJIT BABAR SAMPARK KARYALAY, PUNE SATARA ROAD, KATRAJGAON KATRAJ
579 NAZIMA SHAKEEL SAYYED NANEK FLAT NO 12 NANEKAR COMPLEX, BEFORE NAV MAHARASHTRA SCHOOL, PIMPRI WAGHERE PIMPRI WAGHERE
580 C/P ANITA D GANESHWADE NIYO AAI APARTMENT COOP HS SR NO 53 1B 163, VINAYAK NAGAR, LANE NO 1 PIMPLEGURAV
581 CHIF PRMO P G PAWAR- NIYO SHIVGANGA COMPLEX S SOC 708 9 BUDHWAR PETH, PUNE 02
582 SUSHAMA DATTATRAY TITKARE AT NAYFAD POSTNAYFAD, TEL KHAD DIST PUNE
583 SIDHDHIVINAYAK WIND CHIME CO-OP HSG SOC S NO 44 A 1 3 1 44 B 2, RAM MANDIR ROAD, NEAR PCMC SCHOOL RAHATNI KALEWAD
584 DATTU MARUTI KANGUDE AT POST MALE TAL MULSHI, DIST PUNE
585 SANTOSH BHANUDAS GHODKE GHODKE WASTI KALAMB, INDAPUR, PUNE
586 SURENDRA NEMINATH PATIL MONIKA APT PIMPRI RD PIMPRIGAON
587 VASANTRAO ANANTRAO YEWALE MULA NAGAR GANPATI MANDIR ROOM NO 3, 0 SANGAVI
588 SUNITA DILIP MORE KADAM CHAL GUJARAT COLONY PUNE, SAINNAGAR
589 NIYO SURYATARA SAH GRU RAC SAN SRA DILIP N NIKAM CTS NO 968 PLOT NO 395 96 A, HANUMANNAGAR, BHBHURDA PUNE
590 GAVHANE A  D  C P DESTINATION KSHITIJ B-WING HSG SR NO 206 5 P 207 5 P, BHOSARI, PUNE
591 NEENA SHEKHAR SALI flat no a303 seraph supremus, sr no 57 1 9 and 10, near vidya nagar bavdahn
592 SHIRISH YOGRAJ KHEDIKAR WARD O 3 BEHIND PANCHAYAT SAMITI
593 C/P BALID B U NIYORAJ ANGAN D WING HSG  SOC LTD 186 1 NR ISCON MANDIR, RAWET TAL HAVELI, DIST PUNE
594 SANDHYA KAMLAKAR TAJANE FLAT NO B 41 SATYAM MULA ROAD, KHADAKI
595 DATTATRYA SHRIPATRAO MARAL 40 BUDHWAR PETH VISHWESHWAR BLDG JO, ESHWARI RD PUNE 2
596 SUNIL SOPAN TANPURE 1457 SHUKRWAD PETH GURUKRUPA COMPLE, BHAUMAHARAJ BOAL PUNE
597 S B I  NEELKAMAL GRIHARACHANA SAN  MYDT MAHARSHI KARVE NAGAR
598 PARVATIBAI TUKARAM GHANEKAR 486 GANESH PETH
599 DAGADU BHIMAJI AAVARI A P PALU TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
600 RAMBHAU MARUTI INGALE A POST INGALENAGAR KARANJAWAN, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
601 KUNDESHWAR YIDHYALAYA PAIT AT POST PAIT, TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
602 SHIVRAM SONU PAWAR HEDRUJ DISTRICT PUNE
603 PRAKASH BABAN DAVADE AT TORNE PO PAIT
604 RAKESH LAXMAN HILE A P FULAWADE AMBEGAON, PUNE
605 ASHA BALU KOKATE AT AHIRE POST KHADAKWASALA, TAL HAVELI, DIST PUNE
606 SNEHA SAGAR BARATE 24 SARTHAK NEAR KAKADE LANS, KARVENAGAR, PUNE
607 PANDU AHILU GOPALE AT ADGOAN PO AMBOLI, TAL KHED DIST PUNE
608 KRISHNA SHIVARAM BENDURE AT TEKAVADI PO AMBOLI
609 YASHWANT GRAMSAMRUDI YOJNA GP KOLOLI A P KOLOLI SUPA, BARAMATI PUNE
610 SAHEBRAO VISHNU ANDRE A P PALU DISTRICT PUNE
611 SHANKAR SHRIPALI BACCHE A T POST HEDRAUJ TAL KHED
612 MILIND MACHHINDRA KUNJIR A P THEUR, TAL HAVLEI DIST PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
613 RAVIKANT BHAGWAN VANARSE A P HADAPSAR DISTRICT PUNE
614 BAPU VISHWANATH KATKAR A P T EUR DISTRICT PUNE
615 MOTILAL MANIKLAL GUJRATHI 514 RAVIWAR PETH, PUNE
616 CHARMAKAR MAHILA BACHAT GAT KOLAWADI DISTRICT PUNE
617 GRAM  PANI PU  VA SWAC  SAMITI  KURKUNDI A P KURKUNDI TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
618 SHANKAR PANDURANG HARGUDE KESANAD DISTRICT PUNE
619 SUMAN BALASAHEB AVHALE AT PO T AVHALWADI
620 GURUDATTA MAHILA BACHAT GAT / WAGHOLI WAGHO I DISTRICT PUNE
621 VAIBHA SHIVAJI GAIKWAD A P KOLWADI TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
622 MAHENDRA NAMDEV PADALE AT PO MAHALUNGE, TAL MULSHI, PUNE
623 BOLHAIMATA BACHAT GAT / WADEBOLHAI WADEB LHAI DISTRICT PUNE
624 VASUMATI SAHEBRAO KOLTE A P W GHOLI TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
625 GAVADE  GANPAT CHANDRAKANT A P GAVADEWADI TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
626 KILASH SADASHIV UNDRE A P M NJARI KH DISTRICT PUNE
627 KALURAM RAMCHANDRA GHULE A P M NJARI BK DISTRICT PUNE
628 SUREKHA ANIL KOTWAL SR NO 159 E BEHIND MANJARAI MANDIR, MANJARAINAGAR MANJARI BUDRUK
629 MAMATA MAHILA BACHAT A P P MPALSUTI DISTRICT PUNE
630 SITARAM DADA PAWAR 1 A P CHINCHANI, TAL SHIRUR DIST PUNE
631 RAHIBAI BHAGA THORATH AT PO SHIRSGAON KATA, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
632 LAXUMAN RAMCHANDRA PAWAR AT PO CHINCHANI, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
633 MACHINDRA YESHWANT KONDE AT PO HINGANE BERDI, DAUND, DIS PUNE
634 MR  SHARAD B MULUK A P CHAS TAL KHED, PUNE
635 MR  SHARAD B MULUK A P CHAS TAL KHED, PUNE
636 DALE JAIBAI NIVRUTTI A T VETALE POST SAYGAON, TAL KHED PUNE
637 DILIP TANHAJI JAGTAP AT POST SHIRASGAON KATA TAL SHIRUR
638 VAJRESHWARI MAHILA BACHAT GAT ATPOST ALEGAON PAGA
639 SHANKAR BABAN KUDEKAR AT PO ANAWALE KASARI, TAL KHED, DIST PUNE



640 PABAL VIK K  S  SOC  NO 2 A P PABAL TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
641 EXE ENGG BLD (SOUTH) Z P  & SARPANCH GRAMPANCHAYAT AT POST SATE TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
642 EXECUTIVE ENGG  GRAMIN PANI PURAWATHA Z P PUNE DISTRICT PUNE
643 EXECUTIVE ENGG  GRAMIN PANI PURAWATHA Z P PUNE DISTRICT PUNE
644 VIJAYKUMAR BALASAHEB SAWANT INDIRA SHANKARNAGARI R M HIGHT KOTH, UD PUNE
645 M KARYAKARI ABHI GRAMIN PANI P B V Z P GANESH MAJ A P KHOPODI DISTRICT PUNE
646 MAN KARYA ABHI GRAM PANI PUR BAND VIB Z P PUNE A P PARGAON SALU MALU
647 MRS SHOBHA V GOGATE 31 440 LOKMANYA NAGAR PUNE 30
648 VIMAL BALBHIM THOMBARE KONDHAPURI DISTRICT PUNE
649 MAHADEO SUKHDEO KOKATE S NO 103 GANDHI NAGAR, YERWADA, PUNE
650 MANISHA KAILAS KHEDKAR A P PIMPARI DUMALA
651 BALASAHEB KRUSHNAJI BATTE RANJANGAON GANAPATI
652 VAISHANAVI MAHILA BACHAT GAT(PIMPARI) A P P MPRI DUMALA TAL SHIRUR DIST P, NE
653 GRAMPANCHAYAT PATAS (PANI P SAMMITTI) A P PATAS DISTRICT PUNE
654 53818/VIKRANT MAJUR SAH.SANSTHA MANJARI TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
655 49620/VIKRANT MAJUR SAH.SOC MANJARI TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
656 73355/KALPANA INDUSTRIES KAMGAR SAH. PAT SANST HADAPSAR PUNE DISTRICT PUNE
657 49575/CHINTAMANI MAJUR SAH. SANSTHA 61 1 2 MAHANANDA SOC SUKHSAGAR NAGA, NO 2KONDAWA BK
658 31180/ALANDI CHORACHI VIKAS KARYA. SOC. HADAPSAR PUNE 28
659 26746/TALAB ENGINEERING KAMGAR PAT SANSTHA MANJARI TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
660 26747/TALAB ENGINEERING KAMGAR PAT SANSTHA MANJARI TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
661 8735/TALAB ENGINEERING KAMGAR PAT SANSTHA MANJARI TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
662 8795/BHEKRAI MATA NAGARI SAH, PATSANSTHA BHEKRAI NAGAR TAL HAVELI DIS, UNE
663 73575/K.P.C.KAMGAR, GRAHAK BHANDAR HADAPSAR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
664 SOMNATH DATTU SABALE A P PATAS DISTRICT PUNE
665 RAHUL TULSHIRAM KAMBALE A P PATAS TAL DUAND
666 VAISHALI RAJARAM THOMBARE AA P PATAS DISTRICT PUNE
667 LAXMAN RAU CHAVAN A P PATAS TAL DAUND
668 VAISHALI SHIVLAL ATOLE SAWAL BARAMATI DISTRICT PUNE
669 BABAN MARUTI KARALE A P J ULKE BK DISTRICT PUNE
670 NIYO NARAYAN SHELI PALAN A P VAFGAON DISTRICT PUNE
671 HEMANT CHINTAMAN PURANIK 794 KUNDAN NAGAR SR NO 31, DHANKWADI, NEAR POST OFFICE DHANKAWADI
672 SAVITA RAJU BOTRE A P YELWADI DISTRICT PUNE
673 NATHURAM PATILBUWA GITE V K SEVA SOC  V K SEVA SO AT POST HOL DISTRICT PUNE
674 FLYING TEC NON TECH SWAM ROJGAR SAH SANSTHA HOL DISTRICT PUNE
675 SHOBHA SUNIL BALGUDE VADAGAON NIMBALKAR, BARAMATI, PUNE
676 DYANESHWAR RAGHUNATH RANAWARE AT K RANEWADI SHIRSANE TAL BARM, TI
677 TULJABHAVANI MAHILA S ATPOS KORHALE BK MATKARVASTI TA, BARAMTI DIST PUNE
678 HANUMANT BABANRAO NATAKLE MAHALAXMI NAGAR DESAI ISTEAT BARAMA, I
679 KENDRA PRAMUKH ZP PRATH  SCH   TAMHINI TAMHINI DISTRICT PUNE
680 RATANBAI MALHARI KHAIRE A P KHANDU KHAIRE WADI
681 VITTHAL BALASO BALGUDE A P MORGAON TAL BARAMATI
682 RAJESH PRABHAKAR DHOLE JAGATAP MALA ROAD, KHANDOBANAGAR BARAMATI, BARAMATI
683 KRISHNA ASHOK JAGTAP A P JALGOAN SUPE
684 SANJAY MUKUTRAO PARKALE A P ANJANGAON BARAMATI, PUNE
685 GP KOLOLI GRAM PANI PU & SWACH SAMITI A P KOLOLI SUPA, BARAMATI PUNE
686 GR PANI PURAVATHA SWACH SAMITI KOLOLI A P KOLOLI SUPA, BARAMATI PUNE
687 ADYAKSHA GRAM PANI P & SWACHATA SAMITI WADHANE A P WADHANE DISTRICT PUNE
688 ADYKSHA GRAMPANI PURAV GRAMP SUPE A P SUPE SUPE, BARAMATI
689 SHAILESH TUKARAM BHOJANE AT JA KADWADI PARGAON
690 BAYADABAI KUNDLIK JAGTAP AT KHANDUKHAIRE WADI
691 MEENA NANDARAM LOKHANDE A P VALATI DISTRICT PUNE
692 GRAMIN PANI PURAVATHA S  SAMITEE CHANDGUDEWADI CHANDGUDEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
693 LATA SHANKAR MAHANWAR A P SUPE DISTRICT PUNE
694 CHANDRABHAGA APPAJI DEOKATE A P N RAWAGAJ DISTRICT PUNE
695 MADHURI BHALCHANDRA DEOKATE A P N RAWAGAJ DISTRICT PUNE
696 SHAM SHANKAR MADANE SHIRA ALI BARAMATI
697 BAPURAO PATLU JADHAV SHIRV LI DISTRICT PUNE
698 SARDA ARVIND KURHADE SR NO 10 YERWADA, SEWAK CHAUK PUNE
699 PARVATI SHANKAR JADHAV A P AMBAWADE DISTRICT PUNE
700 GRAMPANI PU & SWA  SAMITI CHIKHALGAON A P CHIKHALGAON
701 KANTABAI SHANTARAM NORE AT PO WADA DISTRICT PUNE
702 SOMNATH DNYANESHWAR SUTAR A P KARI BHOR PUNE
703 SUNITA SUBHASH MORE A P AMBAVADE DISTRICT PUNE



704 RAMDAS SHIVRAM BACCHE AT HEDRUJ PO PAIT
705 PUSHPA PANDURANG AWALE A P KIKAVI DISTRICT PUNE
706 GRAMINPANI PURAWADTHA/SWACHATA SAMITI WAGAJWADI AT WAGAJWADI DISTRICT PUNE
707 GRAMIN PANIPURVATHA/SWACHHATA SAMITI WAGAJWADI {RA AT WAGAJWADI DISTRICT PUNE
708 GRAMPANI PURAVATHA AND SWACHATA SAMITI WATHARHINGE AT WATHARHINGE PO TAPAREWADI
709 SHANKAR PARVATI WARE A P VARODI AMBADE
710 RANI LAXMIBAI MAHOLA SWA SA B G A P GOKAWADI DISTRICT PUNE
711 SANJAY BHAUSAHEB BHELAKE 560 HOI ALI BHOR TAL BHOR
712 PIMPALE JAGTAP V K S S LTD PIMPLE JAGTAP SHIRUR, PUNE
713 RUPALI RAJENDRA BHELAKE AT PO BHELKEWADI TAL BHOR
714 SAIRAJ MAHILA BACHAT GAT SHETEWADI BHOR AT PO SHETEWADI BHOR TAL BHOR
715 SHREERAM SAMARTHA MAHILA BACHAT GAT UTROLI AT PO UTROLI TAL BHOR
716 PANDHARINATH MARUTI POL A P KHANAPUR DISTRICT PUNE
717 ASHA TANHAJI RENUSE AT POST PABE TAL VELHE
718 ASHOK UTTAM RAUT AT BABHULWADA POST TILEKARWADI, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
719 BABY LAXMAN KUMBHAR A P URULIKANCHAN TAL HAVELI
720 BABAN SONABA GOTE AT PO BIVARI DISTRICT PUNE
721 UMA VIJAYRAO JADHAV A P KATEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
722 RANJANA SHIVAJI PARHAD AT WAGHALE PO RANAJANGON G, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
723 SHAHURAO DEVRAO DEVKAR HINGANGAON DISTRICT PUNE
724 BALU SOPAN CHITALKAR AT POST TARANGWADI
725 BALASAHEB DADA BALLAL A P VARAKUTE BK
726 GRAM PANCHAYAT GAWADI GAWADI DISTRICT PUNE, bhor
727 HARI KRUSHNA KALE NIMGA N DISTRICT PUNE
728 MAHAVIR BABU MISAL NIMGA N DISTRICT PUNE
729 GRAM PANCHAYAT BAZARWADI AT POST BAJARWADI, tal-bhor, dist-pune
730 GRAM PANI PURAVATHA AROGYA POSHAN SWACCHATA SAMITI A P DURGADI DISTRICT PUNE
731 THAKUBAI MAHADEV BANKAR NIMGAON DISTRICT PUNE
732 KESARBAI NARAYAN MISAL NIMGA N DISTRICT PUNE
733 NARAYAN GANPAT SHENDGE A P SANSAR DISTRICT PUNE
734 BHAKTI MAHILA BACHAT GAT ASTAPUR AT PO ASTAPUR TA HAVELI DIS PUNE
735 POPAT ANAJI MHASKE AT POST DALIMB DISTRICT PUNE
736 DEVIDAS DADA CHITALKAR CHITALKARWADI DISTRICT PUNE
737 EKNATH DATTATRAY SHELKE A P PIMPERKHED TAL SHIRUR, PUNE
738 LAXMI MAHILA SWA  SAHAYTA BACHAT GAT A T P ST SARADWADI
739 ANJANABAI NIVRUTTI JAGADALE A P INGALI TAL DAUND
740 BABA SHANKAR DONGARE A P GOPALWADI TAL DAUND
741 SHIVAJI DASHARATH PASALKAR A P N NVIJ TAL DAUND, TAL DAUND DIST PUNE
742 CHAIRMAN ZILHA EKATMIK AAROGYA & KUTUMB KLLYAN SOC A P SANSAR DISTRICT PUNE
743 LILAWATI SHANKAR BHALERAO A P PARGAON TARFE KHED, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
744 FULABAI MARUTI DAVALE 1 UND ADI KP DISTRICT PUNE
745 GOPAL RAJARAM KHARAT A P GHOLAPWADI TAL INDAPUR
746 BALASO NAMDEV JAGATAP 1 UND WADI KP DISTRICT PUNE
747 PATEL YOGITA S APK PATEL SHIVKUMAR G ALFA STIL SAINAGER, SR NO 63 BADATHE MALA, HANDEWADI ROAD HADAPSAR
748 NAKUSABAI BHAGWAT KHARAT A P L SURNE DISTRICT PUNE
749 SHAM NARHARI ZENDE A P LASURNE DISTRICT PUNE
750 SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAHA SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD BHAVAnINAGAR TAL INDAPUR DIST PUNE, MAHARASHTRA
751 SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAHA SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD BHAVAnINAGAR TAL INDAPUR DIST PUNE, MAHARASHTRA
752 BABU DATTU NIKAM W NAGAR DISTRICT PUNE
753 KASHINATH MARUTI DALVI A P SHETPHALGADE, INDAPUR, PUNE
754 BHONDAWE NIKITA S APK BHONDAWE SANJAY M OMKAR COLONY KALEPADAL, HADAPSAR PUNE
755 SHIVAJI KISAN TAMBE 1 KHA DAJ DISTRICT PUNE
756 PRANAV ASHOK BAGAL AP VASUNDE TAL DAUND, PUNE
757 BHOSALE VISHAKA V APK BHOSALE DIPALI V CHINTAMANINAGER, HANDEWADI ROAD, WAGHJAI COLONY HADAPSAR
758 SAMBHAJI DATTATRYA MARANE SR NO 88 4 GUJRAY COLONY OPP, SANGITA HOTEL KOTHRUD, PUNE
759 SAYLI PANDU PETHE RAMTEKADI HADAPSAR, PUNE
760 CHINTAMAN NARAYAN KOTWAL AT P ASTAPUR HAVELI, PUNE
761 SAMPAT RAMDAS DIGHE 1 A P KOYALI DISTRICT PUNE
762 LIMBRAJ RAGHU BHONG A P ALEGAON PAGA, TAL SHIORUR, DIST PUNE
763 VITHATAL GAOVIND GHANAND 1 A P VADGAON GHANAND
764 KISAN KONDIBA LANDE 1 A P DAUNDKARWADI SHEL PIMPALGAON, KHED, PUNE
765 SAKHARAM DAGADU DAUNDKAR 1 A P DAUNDKARWADI SHEL PIMPALGAON, KHED, PUNE
766 BEGAM BHADHUR MUJAWAR AT POST BAWADA DISTRICT PUNE
767 ANANDA TUKARAM GANDEKAR 1 A P BHOSE KHED, PUNE



768 SHANKAR DASHARAT DUDHAWADE 1 AT POST SHELAGOAN
769 SHALAN DATTATRAY GAVADE 1 DHANORE DISTRICT PUNE
770 SHARAD GULAB MHASKE A P BAHUL TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
771 MAHALAXMI MAHILA BACHAT GAT SAISYTYAM GANESH PARK, WAGHOLI TAL HAVELI DIS PUNE
772 HEAD MASTAR ZILLA PARISHAD SHALA BHIVEGOAN 99 AT POST BHIVEGOAN
773 ARUNA VASANT HURASALE 1 AT POST MANDHOSHI
774 VAIBHAV GENABHAU DONGARE 1 AT OST DEHANE
775 RESHMA MAHESH KARVE 5 A P SURYANAGARI JALOCHI, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE, JALOCHI JALOCHI
776 SHRIDHAR DATTATRAY UTTEKAR TATYA BHALEKAR PARK, RUPEE NAGAR, TALWADE HAVELI PUNE
777 GRAM PANI PURVATHA & SWACHATA SAMITI  BAGWADI A P GRAM NIMGAONSAVA, NIMGAONSAVA, TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
778 HEADMASTER Z P SCHOOL WALVANTI AT WALVANTI POST KARANJGAON, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
779 MADHURI BALRAM PAWAR PHINIX VRINDAVAN, WADACHI WADI ROAD, UNDRI HADAPSAR
780 YADAV A S APK YADAV S M HANDEWADI ROAD SATAVNAGER, HADAPSAR PUNE
781 HIRABAI ABAA GADE A P KAPURHOL, BHOR, DISTRICT PUNE
782 JANSEVA  KRUSHI A P PARAWADI TAL BARAMATI
783 PANDURANG SHYAMRAO TAKAVALE AT NAROLI PO SUPA, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
784 MARUTI BHAGVAN KHARAT REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
785 KENDRA PRAMUKH ZP PRATH SCH  POMGAON AT POST POMGAON, TAL MULSHI DIST PUNE
786 SOHEL FARDIN BHISTI SATAVNAGER HANDEWADI ROAD, HADAPSAR PUNE
787 JITU KAILASH DONGARE A P NARAYANGAON, TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
788 DROPADABAI NARAYAN KUBADE REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
789 MUKYA KARYAKARI ABHIYANTA G P PUNE CHOTE PA VIBHAG AT POST THAMNWADI, URULIKANCHAN
790 UJWALA DHANANJAY SHETE A P A 4 SHETEWADI CHOUPATI, BHOR, TAL BHOR DIST PUNE
791 PANDURANG VAIGINATHRAO HULSURE 102 109 14, KALEWADI PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
792 YOGESH VILAS DEVKAR HARPALE WASTI MALWADI, JOONA PHURSUNGI ROA HADAPSAR
793 MAHANANDA DEVAPPA BHANDARI SHEWALWADI SOLAPUR ROAD, TAL HAVELI, SOLAPUR ROAD DIST PUNE
794 KAVITA SHANKAR GUNJAL A P PETH TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
795 KALURAM DASHRATH DHAGARE KOLI WADA POLICE CHWOKI MAGE, OLD VITTHAL MANDIR WARJE MALWADI, PUNE
796 INDUBAI SOMA LONDHE AT POST MALTHAN, DAUND, PUNE
797 SHARADA GRAM AROGYA SANJIVANI PRO PHC TAEGAON DABH A P TALEGAON DABHADE, TAL MAVAL, DIST PUNE
798 SUDAM YASHWANT KAND A P LONIKAND TAL HAVEI, DIST PUNE, LONIKAND
799 SAKHI SWAYAMSAHAYATA MAHILA BACHAT GAT A P MANJARI BK KUNJIR WASTI GAVATHAN, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
800 ARCHANA SHARAD WAGULE NIMGAON TARFE MHALUGE, SAVARGAON, JUNNAR PUNE
801 KALPANA PRAKASH NAVALE A P WAKI TAL BARAMATI DIS PUNE
802 TAKSHASHILA MARUTI KAMBALE KHANAPUR TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
803 KISAN GOPALRAO PASALKAR A P PATAS PALSE PUNARVASAN, DAUND PUNE
804 BALU JAYAWANT KHANDARE SHASTRINAGAR BEHIND DELEX TAL, PIMPRI, PUNE
805 VIKAS RAMCHANDRA BHALERAO AT BHAJE NEAR Z P PRI SCH, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
806 SUKHDEV JOTIRAM SHINDE 1 MHASAWAD, SATARA, DISTRICT PUNE
807 SHANKAR TEMAKAR ARUNA A BHARADI P NIRGUDSAR, TAL AMBEGAON DIST PUNE
808 AROGYA SEVIKA UPKENDRA KALUS PRA  ARO  KENDRA SHEL A P KALUS DISTRICT PUNE
809 SAMBHAVE GRAM PAN  A/C OF B D O PANCHA SAM MULASHI 1 ATPO MULASHI PAUD, TAL MULASHI, PUNE PUNE
810 GRAM PAN SAMBHA  AC OF KARYKARI ABHI  BAN  VIB UTT 1 ATPO SAMBHAVE, TAL MULASHI, DIST POONA
811 H M ZILHA PARISHAD PRATHMIK SHALA TOKAVADE 99 AT PO TOKAVADE
812 BARKABAI NARAYAN KORDE 1 AT PO DEHANE DISTRICT PUNE
813 SUNIL DILIP MORE A P NIRGUDE INDAPUR, PUNE
814 SARUBAI MARUTI SHILIMKAR AT VINZAR POST VELHE, TAL VELHE DIST PUNE
815 HAHESH SURYAKANT NIGADE MALAVADI NO 1 INDAPUR
816 KALPANA TUKARAM KADAM AT POST AMBOLI TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
817 MANDA SHAMRAO AUTI A P SHELPIMPALGAON, TAL KHED, PUNE
818 SUKHADEO BHAGUJI SHINDE AP PATAS TAL DAUND, PUNE
819 CHANDRAKANT DYANESHWAR DONGARE A P BALLALWADI, TAL JUNNAR, PUNE
820 VIMAL JAGANNATH ANKUSH A P ADIVARE AMBEGAON, PUNE MAHARASHTRA
821 PANDURANG GOVIND WALKOLI A P BORGHAR DISTRICT PUNE
822 PRAMOD DNYANESHWER BODAKE GAHUNJE MAVAL DEHUROAD, TAL- MAVAL GAHUNJE DEHUROAD
823 TATHAVWADIDEVI SWAYAMSAHAYATA MAHILA BACHAT GAT SA A P SAKERI DISTRICT PUNE
824 GRAM PANI PURVATHA& SWACHATA SAMITI DIMBHE KH A P D MBHE KH DISTRICT PUNE
825 PRATHMIK AROGYA PATHAK AYURVED DAWAKHANA AMONDI A P AMONDI DISTRICT PUNE
826 ADHY   GRAM PANI POR SWA SA  SANGISE   VISHAL CONS AT POST SANGISE TAL MAVAL, TAL DABHADE, PUNE
827 BHAGWAN SHRIRANG SARODE A P ANDHALGAON, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
828 PRATHAMIK AROGYA PATHAK SAMITI TIRPAD A P TIRPAD DISTRICT PUNE
829 SITARAM LAXMAN LANDE A P KONDHARE DISTRICT PUNE
830 SWAMI SAMRTH MAHILA A P ROTI TAL DAUND, DIST PUNE
831 SANGHARSHA MAHILA BACHAT ATP KASARSAI TAL MULASHI DIST PUNE



832 SANTOSH NANDKUMAR GAIKWAD A P KOYALI, KHED PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
833 SUDAM BHAU GHOGARE BAWADA TAL INDPAUR, DIST PUNE
834 CHANDRAKANT MADHUKAR KULKARNI A P SHETPHALGADE, INDAPUR, PUNE
835 NIYOJIT SWANAND MAHILA SAH DUD  UTP SAN MARYADIT A P PIMPALWANDI, TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
836 AMOL SITARAM PAWGE AT DAPAKEGHAR, PO KANKWADI, TAL BHOR DIST PUNE
837 SAKHUBAI DAGADU RAUT AT AnGASULE PO SANGAVI TAL BHOR, dist pune
838 GRAM PANI PUR  & SWA  SAMITI GUDE AT GUDE TAL BHOR
839 CHANDRABHAGA SONBA PARATHE A P K RANJGAON POST APATI
840 H SONAVANE PARTH AT P ST AKOLE TAL INDPUR, DIST PUNE
841 UJJWALA RAMCHANDRA SHELAR AT OLEWADI PO APATI TAL BH
842 SHRI VITHHAL RUKHMINI KRUSHI VIKAS GAT VIRHAM AT VIRHAM POST AMBOLI, TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
843 PRATIK BALASAHEB DESHMUKH A P UMBRAJ TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
844 MAHADEV RAMCHANDRA RASAL AT DEULGAON RASAL, PO SUPA, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
845 C/P BALID B U NIYO RAJ ANGAN C WING CO OP HSG  SOC 186 1 NR ISCON MANDIR, RAWET TAL HAVELI, DIST PUNE
846 SHREE SIDDHIVINAYAK ANGAN CO OP HSG SOC LTD SR NO 54 4 6 7 11, MUMBAI BANGALOR HIGHWAY, NARHE AMBEGAON PUNE
847 MANISHA NARAYAN BHOIR AT BAGADWADI, POST PARGAON, TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
848 SUSHIL ASHOK RAUT KHAMGAON TEK TILEKARWADI, HAVELI
849 ROHIDAS SITARAM SHINDE SHINDEWADI ANE, TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
850 ARUN PRABHAKAR CHIKATE A P KURKUMBH DISTRICT PUNE
851 KALAMJAI DAIRY FARM AUNDHE AT AUNDHE POST AMBOLI, TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
852 ABHINAV MADHYAMIK VIDHYALAY A T POST JADHAVWADI, CHIKHALI, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
853 ABHINAV MADHYAMIK VIDHYALAY A T POST JADHAVWADI, CHIKHALI, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
854 KRANTIVEER LAVHUJI VASTAD SALWE PURUSH BACHAT GAT A PMANDAVGAN PHARATA, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
855 GORAKH ARJUN BORKAR AT POST SELGAON, TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE PUNE
856 NIGADE VIVIDH KARYAKARI SAH SOC LTD  NIGADE AT NIGADE POST AMBALE, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE, pune
857 C/P SANAP S K NIYO RAYGAD  SHA HSG   SOC SR NO 77/1 RAVET TAL HAVELI
858 KANTILAL PRALHAD RAUT 230 KHANDGALE WASTI, RAM MANDIR ROAD, JADHAV WASTI KALAMB
859 MUNGASE BHARAT SAKHARAM OR MUNGASE SUNANDA BHARAT A P RASE TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
860 ASHOK KISAN POHAKR   SUBHASH KISAN POHAKAR A P NAGAPUR TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
861 BABURAO BHAPAKAR CHABURAO AT HINGNI BERDI, DAUND PUNE
862 YASMIN SARIF SAYAD KUNDAN COOP HSG SOC BOPODI
863 D G MADGUDE C/P NIYO GAGAN PRAVESH CO-OP HSG SO 106 SR NO 16 1 AMBEGAON BUDRUK, PUNE
864 BALASO NIVRUTTI KHEDKAR A P KHALGAON TAL KARJAT, DIST AHMEDNAGAR
865 PANDURANG DAGDU PARTHE A P PISAWARE TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
866 RADHASHYAM SWAYAMSAHAYATA MAHILA  BACHAT GAT NIVE 1 AT NIVE PO MALE, TAL MULASHI DIST POONA
867 NAMDEO SHANKAR SUL 1 A P DAGADWADI, TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
868 SAGAR BALASAHEB SHINDE AT POST BURUDGAON, AHMEDNAGAR
869 GRAM PANI PUR &SWACH SAM GRAM PAN  RAYARI A P RAYARI TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
870 GAJARABAI KUNDLIK PATIL PATIL VASTI HIRAJ, SOLAPUR
871 TORGAL VIKI K AGAR TORGAL POOJA V SRP GAT 1 442 QUTER BHMA BL D, ROOM NO 11 RAMTEKADI
872 INDUBAI RAGHUNATH KIWALE A P BHELKEWADI, TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
873 RAVINDRA HIRAMAN WAGMARE AP RAJPUR TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
874 JAYSING WAGHU WANJALE WARJE DISTRICT PUNE
875 VIJAY KALURAM RAUT SAMA A VIDHYALAYA, URULI DEWACHI, HADAPSAR PUNE
876 SHOBHA BALASAHEB YADAV AT KHAMBAWADI POST MARGASANI, TAL VELHE, PUNE
877 VARAD  VINAYAK SAHA GRAHA SOC SOMATANE SER NO 326 2 PLOT NO 12, SOMATNE, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
878 VINAYAK GULABRAO BHOSALE OPP AKASHWANI PUNE SOLAPUR ROAD, HADAPSAR PUNE
879 BHAIRAVNATH MAHILA BACHAT AT AANDHLE POST KHAMBOLI, TAL MULSHI DIST PUNE
880 VIGNAHARTA MAHILA BACHAT GAT SR NO 5181 ANJALI NAGAR, GANDARV LONCE KATRAJ
881 DATTATRAY PANDHARINATH NAIK NEAR GANPATI MANDIR, GANESH NAGAR CHIKHALI, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
882 NUTAN ASHOK BHAVARI MALI NAGAR DEHUGAON, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
883 NITIN RAGHUNATH HIRAVE A P SUPE BARAMATI, PUNE
884 L R THOPATE C/P NIYO SUMAN VIHAR CO OP HSG SOC SR NO 18 HISS NO 2 7 3, SUKHASAGAR NAGAR, KATRAJ PUNE
885 VIMAL PANDURANG GOFANE AP MALVADI NO 1 INDAPUR, INDAPUR PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
886 M A SAPARIYA (C/P)ROYAL I PARK SAH HSG SOC LTD RONAK RESIDENCY, NEAR MALDHAKKA, CHINCHWAD PUNE
887 SHRIGANESH SOMNATH GAIKWAD AT SORATEWADI, MASAL WASTI, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
888 P S SOLANKE C  P NIYO GULMOHOR I  I T S  CO-OP SOC 256 HISSA NO 7, A P HINJAWADI PUNE
889 B V MITTAL C/P NIYO  ZEN BUSINES C P CO-OP SOC LTD 130 HISSA NO 4 3 4, BHUMKAR CHOUK, WAKAD PUNE
890 SHAHA H V C/P PROP ACROPOLIS CO OP HOU SOC LTD SR NO 108 3 B RAHATANI NEAR KALEWADI, PIMPRI PUNE
891 SAMRUDDHI SHETKARI GAT  KHANAPUR A P KHANAPUR TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
892 C/P SANTOSH B  KADAM NIYO DYANDEEP HIGHTS COOP HSG SR NO 30 3 PIMLEGURAV, JAGTAP KADAM ASSO PIMPLEGURAV
893 EKANATH VARAGHADE SOMANATH AT ARDAV PO SHIAVANE, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
894 NIYOJIT SAI  GANESH SANKUL SHAKARI GRAHARACHANA SANTHA MARYADIT, S NO 47 22 23, AT PO ALANDI TEL KHE DIST PUNE
895 PATEL RAMANBHAI N  (C/P) ANAND SAGAR CO-OP HSG SOC SECT NO 7 PLOT NO 60 B 2, BHOSARI



896 ATUL SUDAM MANGADE TIGUN NIVAS MANGADEWADI, KATRAJ
897 CHAGAN WANAVE MAULI A P CHIKHALI TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
898 R R SHET CP NIYO DAMODAR VIHAR CO OP HSG SOC SR NO 16 HISS NO 6, AMBEGAON BK, TEL HAVELI DIS PUNE
899 ANIL EKNATH GURAV 2170 NAGAR ROAD GITANJALI NIVAS, AANAND NAGAR, WAGHOLI PUNE
900 BEBI UTTAM KUDALE A P SHIVAPUR TAL HAVELI
901 KISAN NAMDEV AWHALE MU KA POST AWHALWADI, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE, WAGHOLI AWHALWADI
902 C P V M AHIRE AATMAYA TRAMF SAHA GHR SANSTHA 5 GAT NO 1355, WAGHOLI TAL HAVELI, DIST PUNE WAGHOLI
903 SONU VITTHAL SHEDGE AT PO DHAMAN OHAL, PO DASAVE, TA MULSHI PUNE
904 SAMIKSHA SUNIL GAWALI UNDAWADI SUPE BARAMATI, PUNE
905 SHENDE SHARAD SOPAN CP NOY SHARLIN RIJ CO OP HO SO SR NO 24 1 PART 24 2 PART, BAVADHAN BU, TEL MULSHI DIST
906 SATISH POPAT DEVKAR AT P ST VARAKUTE, TEL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
907 SAGAR MADHUKAR BARATE 24 SARTHAK NEAR KAKADE LANS, KARVENAGAR, PUNE
908 KRUSIHI SANJIVANI MAHILA BACAT GAT PARGAON TARFE M AT PARGAON TARFE MADH, POST PARGAON, TAL JUNNAR DIST PUNE
909 NARMADA DHONDIRAM KATAKE A P URULI KANCHAN, DATAR COLONY, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
910 LATA SHEKHAR THORAT D 17 PRAGATI PARK GADITAL, HADAPSAR, PUNE
911 SHARAD MULIK GITANJALI LASURNE INDAPUR, PUNE
912 MHEBUB USMAAN INAMDAR A P SONPIERWADI, DEULGAON, BARAMATI PUNE
913 S P GHULE C/ P NIYO SHRI SAMARTH CO-OP-HSG S S N 6 1 1 1 PISOLI, TAL HAVELI PUNE
914 DEVIDAS MASAJI KHALAGE A P KASAR AMBOLI, AMBADVET, MULASHI PUNE
915 LOHIYA PURUSHOTTAM MUKUNDRAO C P NIYO HARI VITTHAL 64 BUDHWAR PETH, LAXMI RD, PUNE
916 SUBHASH VITTHAL CHAVAN A P SANSAR TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE MAHARASHTRA
917 SONALI GANESH DALAVI RAMNAGAR SHIVAJI CHOWK, WARJEMALWADI, PUNE
918 L SINGH NIYO J 403 PALADIUM GRAND, SR NO 17 1A 2, DHANORI PUNE
919 HRISHIKESH DWARKANTH TIKONE S O45 DWARKANATH TIKONE 45, MALVALI PATHAN ROAD, MALAVALI LOMAVALA
920 MOHAN VITTHAL GORAD A P GORAD MHASAVALI, TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
921 NIYOJIT ASHADI KARTIKI SAH SEVA SANSTHA  KALAS KALAS INDAPUR PUNE
922 ARUN BAJARANG KADAM JAGATAP VASTI PANDARE, BARAMATI, PUNE
923 ADITYA SW PURUSH BACHAT GAT A P KALAMB TAL INDAPUR DIST PUNE, KALAMB
924 SWAYAMSAHAYTA MISHRA RAMAI A P KATPHAL TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
925 SHREE JANAI SWAYAMSAHAYTA A P KATPAL TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
926 S M BOGA C/ P NIYO YASH HIGTES CO-OP HSG S LTD S N 16 1 5 16 1 7 AMBEGAON, PATHAR OM SAI MITRAMANDAL
927 SHANTAI MISHR BACHAT A P SHETPHALGADE, INDAPUR
928 NAGESHWAR MISHR BACHAT A P SHETPHALGADE, INDAPUR
929 GANGARAM LAL SAVANT GAIKWAD WASTI TOLL NAKA NEAR, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE, MOSHI MOSHI
930 NITIN PRALHAD KANASE AT POST VISHWAMANGAL SOCIETY KOHLEMALA ROAD, NARAYANGAON TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
931 KALIDAS HARICHANDRA DEOKAR LONI DEOKAR, INDAPUR, PUNE
932 C/P KAPASE A J NIYO SANJEEVANI SAH  GUR  MARYADIT S R NO 10 3 2A VINGASAKAR, CRICKET ACCD, THERGAON
933 C/P SANAP S K NIYO SAHYADRI SAHA  HSG   SOC SR NO 77/1 RAVET
934 POPAT PANDURANG KASPATE WAKAD DISTRICT PUNE
935 ANITA KAMLAKAR KAMBALE 2 MULA ROAD KHADAKI
936 SHIVAJI WAMAN SHINDE KALASHI DISTRICT PUNE
937 SUNIL DILIP VYAVAHARE AT MALWADI NO 1
938 JAYVANAT BABU SHENDE VARKU E DISTRICT PUNE
939 GIRJA DIGAMBAR PADOLE INDAP R DISTRICT PUNE
940 GHORPADWADI V K SOC LTD at post GHORP DWADI
941 SANTOSH EKNATH BHOSALE NIMGA N DISTRICT PUNE
942 MAHADEV TUKARAM SHINDE A P SANSAR DISTRICT PUNE
943 CHAIRMAN ZILHA EKATMIK AAROGYA & KUTUMB KLLYAN SOC A P SANSAR DISTRICT PUNE
944 ABHINAV MAHILA BACHATGAT A P NIMGAON MHALUNGI, PUNE
945 JYOTLAXMI MAHILA BACHAT GAT  MAHUR A P MAHUR DISTRICT PUNE
946 SUREKHA SHASHIKANT DONGARE CHAMBLI DISTRICT PUNE
947 BHIMABAI KESHAV MASKARE AT PO T MADH DISTRICT PUNE
948 SARSWATI MAHILA BACHAT GHAT JADHAV WASTI WADGAON SHINDE, POST WAGHOLI PUNE
949 PRALAHAD SARJERAO JAGTAP PANDA E TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
950 GRAM PANI-PURAVATHA & SWACHATA SAMITI DHAKALE DHAKALE DISTRICT PUNE
951 KARYAKARI ABHIYANTA GRAMIN PANIPURVTHA ZP VAIBHAV PANDARE DISTRICT PUNE
952 HARIBA MALHARI KENGAR A P L SURNE DISTRICT PUNE
953 MARUTI RAJARAM KASAR A P LASURNE DISTRICT PUNE
954 SHEWANTA RAJARAM WAGHMARE A P L SURNE DISTRICT PUNE
955 LAXMAN YASHWANT SARGAR A P L SURNE DISTRICT PUNE
956 NILESH SHIVAJI LODADE A P ARITWADI LASURNE
957 BANUBAI SHANKAR KAMBALE A P LASURNE DISTRICT PUNE
958 LAXMAN BAJI THENGAL A P CHAVANWADI DISTRICT PUNE
959 SACHIN BAPU CHAVAN LASURNE DISTRICT PUNE



960 LALASAHEB JAGANNATH VHORKATE a/p--tawasi, indapur, pune
961 VIMAL PRABHAKAR JADHAV A P KALAMB DISTRICT PUNE
962 LAXMIBAI MURLIDHAR KHARAT A P KALAMB DISTRICT PUNE
963 LOCHANABAI SAHEBRAO KADAM A P KALAMB DISTRICT PUNE
964 INDIRA HEGAPPA SHIVCHARAN A P KALAMB DISTRICT PUNE
965 NANUBAI BALA ARJUN A P K RWALI DISTRICT PUNE
966 SAMBHAJI MAHADEO NIKAM MANKA WADI KURWALI
967 NARMADA SHANKAR GAIKWAD KURWA I TAL INDAPUR DIST PUNE
968 DHANLAXMI MAHILA BACHT GAT(JADHAVVASTI) JADHAVVASTI VADGAON SHINDE, PO WAGHOLI, TAL HAVELI WAGHOLI
969 GENA SAKHARAM KALEL 98A KALEL VASTI, KAUTHALI, INDAPUR PUNE
970 MAHADEO TUKARAM ATOLE 38 4 BHAVADI INDAPUR, PUNE
971 NANDABAI SARJERAV BARADE A P KALEWADI TAL DAUND, DIST PUNE 7028110577
972 BABRU MAHIPATI GAIKWAD A P P RANGUT TAL MULASHI
973 KSHIRSAGAR DHANRAJ AT POST PIRANGUT TAL MULASHI
974 DATTATRAYA KHANDU MARNE AT POST URAWADE
975 RAJENDRA MARUTI MARNE A P AMBEGAON URVADE, TAL MULSHI, DIST PUNE
976 HEMANT MURALIDHAR DHARASHIVKAR A P URAVADE DISTRICT PUNE
977 GULAB SITARAM VAVALE AT P ST BHARE TAL MULSHI PUNE, PUNE
978 RANJANA TUKARAM KUMBHAR AT PO PIRANGUT DISTRICT PUNE
979 RUPALI DASRATH NAGRE POST AMBADWAT TAL MULSHI DIST PUNE
980 BARMU BAPU THOMBRE A P S SHELGAON INDAPUR, PUNE
981 PRAVIN SHANKAR MANDHARE A P W GHALWADI TAL BARAMATI
982 DNYANDEV NAMDEV SHINDE A P A BOLI TAL KHED DIST PUNE
983 ROHINI CHANDRAKANT SAKORE AMBOLI DISTRICT PUNE
984 TATYABA NARAYAN SHINDE GADAD DISTRICT PUNE
985 KONDIBA TUKARAM KAMBLE A P GONDEKHAL DISTRICT PUNE
986 ANIL DINKAR PAVLE AT SONAPUR POST OSADE
987 SAHDEO DEVATI SAWANT A P MANGAON DISTRICT PUNE
988 GRAM PANI PURAVATHA AND SVACHATA SAMITI KOSHIMGHAR KOSHIMGHAR DISTRICT PUNE
989 GRAMIN  PANI  PURAWA  SWA  S MANGAON MANGAON DISTRICT PUNE
990 MUMTAJ IKBAL BAGWAN AT POST VAD TAL BMT
991 ADYA  GRAM PANIPURAVTHA & SWACHATA SAM PAIT DISTRICT PUNE
992 PHULABAI NATHA KORADE RAJUR RAJURI TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
993 SUNIL JIJABA BARANE BAPUJIBUVA NAGAR, NEAR WATER TANK, THERGAON TAL MULSHI PUNE
994 NEW KOPARE SURYTEJ mu post kopare gav
995 GRAM AWASRI BK=PARYAVARAN GRAM SAMRUDHHI YOJANA A P AWSARI BK TAL AMBEGAON D PUNE
996 VILAS GOPAL DHANAVALE AT POST PASURE, TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
997 SHIVARAM SHITARAM MARADE AT POST KOLEWADI, MADH JUNNAR
998 BAJIRAO LAXMAN BHAGAT A P M RTI DISTRICT PUNE
999 SHARDA DHANAJI BIRADAR AT POST BHARE MULSHI, PUNE
1000 VITHALRAV GANPATRAV DHORAJKAR A P NIMONE TAL SHIRUR, PUNE
1001 RAMDAS LAXMAN SHINDE at po venavadi, tal bhor, dist pune
1002 SUMAN JANARDAN VEDPATHAK AT PO T LONI BHAPKAR
1003 KISAN GANPAT NAIKARE A T KAMAN POST CHAS, TAL KHED PUNE
1004 VIJAY KISAN CHANDGUDE MHSOB CHIWADI DISTRICT PUNE
1005 DAWALA SANTUBHAU KANASE AT P ST RAJURI TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
1006 JAYASHREE NARAYAN CHAVAN A P Z P SHALA SHIRWALI, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
1007 MAHADEO PRALHAD HARPALE SONAR POOL, PHURSUNGI HADAPSAR, DISTRICT PUNE
1008 TUKARAM MAHADEV AREKAR A P KHADKI TAL DAUND
1009 CHAYA ANKUSH KHANDALE A P K ADAKI DISTRICT PUNE
1010 HANUMANT ANANDRAO KALBHOR A P HADKI TAL DAUND
1011 PARVATI JAYASHING JADHAV A P KHADAKI DISTRICT PUNE
1012 SHAJI VITTHAL KADAM AT P HADKI PUNE
1013 ANJNA LAXIMAN SANGLE A P PARVADE DISTRICT PUNE
1014 BALASO NAMDEV YADAV A P JIREGAON DAUND, PUNE
1015 MUKTABAI VAMANRAO SHENDE MALAD, BARAMATI, DISTRICT PUNE
1016 EKNATH HARIBHAU SATAV A P BFAKIRA BABA WADA, WAGHOLI, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
1017 RAVINDRA RANU KHARAT NEAR ANUMAN MANDIR, AT POST AMONDI, TAL AMBEGAON
1018 EXCELLENCE ENTERPRISES S NO 194 1 CHAKRAPANI VASAHAT, PANDAV NAGAR GURUKRUPA COLONEY, BHOSARI PUNE
1019 LAXSHMI SHIVAJI KALE A P KALEWADI ALANDI DEVACHI
1020 BALRAJE ASAVALE ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL TAKVE BK A P TAKVE BK TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
1021 AMOL MARUTI KARGAL KALTHAN NO 2 DISTRICT PUNE, INDAPUR
1022 YAMUNA MARUTI KARGAL KALTHAN NO 2 DISTRICT PUNE, INDAPUR
1023 MANDA HIRAMAN KADAM 53 MARIMATA MANDIR, BARA BANGLA LONAVALA, POST LONAVALA DIST PUNE



1024 ABINAV KRUSHI TANTRA SEATKARI GAT  KALAS A P KALAS TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
1025 SUNANDA MANSING GAIKWAD A P KONDHAPURI, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
1026 BHUSHAN DAIRY FARM KONDIWADE AT KONDIWADE POST BHOIRE, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
1027 SARJEBAI KEDARI CHAVAN REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1028 SALMBI MAHAMMAD MULANI REDAN DISTRICT PUNE
1029 SANJAY RAVSO KOLEKAR REDANO DISTRICT PUNE
1030 ROHIDAS PARSHURAM JADHAV REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1031 KUSHLYA BHAWAN BHALE REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1032 TARABAI DAGADU BHOSALE REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1033 PARVATIBAI SADASHIV KULKARANI REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1034 DADA KRUSHNA JADHAV REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1035 TUKARAM MARUTI MANE REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1036 RUKMINI MARUTI KAMBLE REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1037 BABAN LIMBA SANAP REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1038 NARAYAN MADHAV BHINGARDIVE REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1039 MATHURA SHIVAJI GAIKWAD REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1040 NAMDEV RANGANATH DHOLE REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1041 VAIJAYANTA SADASHIV UGALE REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1042 GRAMIN PANI PURAVATH & SWACHHATA SAMITTI; A P AWASARI BK VARACHA HINGE MALA, TAL AMBEGAON DIST PUNE
1043 SANTAKRUPA SHETKARI GAT AMBI KH A P AMBI KH TAL BARAMATI
1044 GRAM PANI PURAVATHA & SWACHATA SAMITI CHIKHALAVADE A P CHIKHALAWADE, TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
1045 KALUBAIMAHILA BACHAT GAT A P NIMGAON MHALUNGI, SHIRUR, PUNE
1046 SHRI KHANDESWAR SHETKARI SAMUH GAT AT A ANADWADI POST ANE, TAL JUNNAR
1047 ROHIDAS MAHADEV RAIKAR VRUNDAVAN COLONEY, GANDHARWA NAGARI, TAPKIR NAGAR MOSHI
1048 SHARMILA SWANSAH MAILA BACHAT GAT AT POST KUDAJE TA HAVELI, DIST PUNE
1049 LAXMAN PADALKAR SUNIL A P SHETPHEL GADHE, INDAPUR, PUNE
1050 SWATI VIJAY GOGAWALE A P KONDHAPURI, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
1051 AKSHAY PRALHAD KONDE A P ANSAREWADI, SUPE, BARAMATI PUNE
1052 INDAPUR TALUKA KHAREDI VIKRI SANGH INDAP R DISTRICT PUNE
1053 BHIMABAI SANJAY BOTRE KHALUMBRE, KHED PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
1054 YAMUNA DATTATRAY BHASMARE AT POST MANDVI BUDRUK, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
1055 SHEETAL PRASHANT KAMBLE 147 SIDDARTH NAGAR, YERWADA, PUNE
1056 SAI PLAZA CO-OP HSG SOC LTD SR 16 UNDRI TAL HAWELI, PUNE
1057 KHANDU SAHADU MULE MANJARWADI TAL JUNNAR, DIST PUNE
1058 RUGNA KALYAN SAMITI PRA  AROGYA KENDRA  PALASDEV AT POST PALASDEV TAL INDAPURDIST PU, E PALASDEV 412105
1059 N R U MPRI AROGYA KENDRA  PALASDEV AT POST PALASDEV TAL INDAPURDIST PU, E PALASDEV 412105
1060 ARUNA DIPAK NIVGUNE AAMBI TALUKA HAVELI PUNE
1061 PALLAVI MADHUKAR CHOUDHARI AT CHIKHAKLSE POST KAMSHET, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
1062 NAVNATH DATTATRAYA LOKHANDE A P MARKAL TAL KHED DIST PUNE
1063 GRAMPANCHAYATSTAR KARY SAMITTEE WADESHWAR PANCHAYAT YUVA KRIDA KHEL, ABHIYAN YOJNA AT POST WADESHWAR, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
1064 RAMDAS CHANDRAKANT SHINDE 159 Z P SCHOOL URAWADE, URAWADE TAL MULSHI, DIS PUNE
1065 ASHOK YASHAWANT SONAWANE AT POST ARVI, TAL HAVELI PUNE
1066 ASHWINI BALASAHEB KAMTHE MAHADEONAGAR MANJARI BK
1067 KISHOR DATTATRYA KUCHEKAR BORI TAL INDAPUR
1068 J B B AUTOMATION AT POST SAKHAR TAL VELHE, DIST PUNE
1069 DAGDABAI SHANKAR DALVI AT BHAJE POST MALAVALI, TA MAVAL DIST PUNE
1070 SADGURU MAHILA BACHAT GAT A P ADHALE BK TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE B, BEDHODE 412105
1071 SWAVALAMBI MAHILA BACHAT GAT-DARUMBRE A P CHANDKHED TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE B, BEDHODE 412105
1072 BABAN BHAGUJI KOLAPE A P PERANE TAL HAVELIDIST PUNE PERN, 412105
1073 MAHADU SHRIPATI SARADE SARAD VASTI A P PERANE TAL HAVELI, DIST PUNE PERNE
1074 SHALINI DNYANESHWAR GHADAGE DERANGE BLDG ANAND NAGAR PERANE PHA, A TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE PERNE 41210, 5
1075 GRAM PANI PUR & SWA SAMITI RANJANE AT POST RANJANE, TAL VELHE, DIST PUNE
1076 JYOTI SHANKAR TAMKAR AT PO RANJANE TAL VELHE DIST PUNE
1077 LILABAI ANAJI NIMBALKAR SR NO 12 GUJARNIMBALKARWADI, PO KATRAJ TEL HAVELI
1078 JAYESH BALASAHEB BARMUKH AT PO CHANDKHED, TA MAVAL DI PUNE
1079 AFRIN MOHAMMADRAFIK SULEMANI KIRKATWADI SHIVNAGAR, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
1080 MANSI MAHESH KSHIRSAGAR SR NO 110 4 RAMTEKDI, NEAR PMC SCHOOL HADAPSAR
1081 GAWADE SHREYA NITIN APK GAWADE NITIN DEVIDAS SNEHABANDH GRUH NO 706, SR NO 19 GULAB PATH, GODHALENAGAR HADAPSAR
1082 SHEELA SURENDRA YADAV SHANKAR NAGAR PATHARE WASTI, KHARADI
1083 SIMRAN PRADEEP MANE P 603 MANTRI KISHORE MARKET, NEAR UNIAN BANK, HADAPSAR
1084 SHUBHAM ASHOK UDAGE SADASHIVNAGAR HANDEVADI RD, HADAPSAR
1085 NINAWE RUTIKA GANESH APK NINAWE GANESH JANADHAN SR NO 13 SATAVWADI, HADAPSAR
1086 KOKATE SONAKSHI VISHNU APK KOKATE VISHNU LAXMANRAO KUBERA SAKUL 102 GADITAL, HADAPSAR
1087 ABHISHEK KRUSHNA BHAGAVAT KALE BORATE NAGAR HADAPSAR, NEAR GANAPATI TEMPLE



1088 SALUNKE TEJASWINI SANDEEP APK SALUNKE SANDEEP VITT SR NO 75 12 SAYADNAGAR, MAHAMADWADI ROAD, HADAPSAR
1089 ABHISHEK DHANANJAY CHIVHE SR NO 309 CHITAMNINAGAR, HADAPSAR
1090 BHAVANA SANJAY KAMBLE KALE PADAL, HADAPSAR, DISTRICT PUNE
1091 DHAWARE SANSKRUTI KUMAR APK DHAWARE SWATI INDRAPRSTA HUG SOC B 2 9, MANJRI PHATA, HADAPSAR
1092 GAIKWAD RUTUJA DATTATRAY APK GAIKWAD DATTATRAY DNA DR NO 94 2 B RAJIV GANDHI, EKTA COLONY MAHAMADWADI, HADAPSAR
1093 JYOSTNA AJAY SHAERIYA SR NO 155 LOHIYANAGAR, MAGARPATTA, HADAPSAR
1094 BANSODE A U APK BANSODE V U SR NO 110 RAMTEKADI, HADAPSAR PUNE
1095 SUNIL HARI CHAVAN 88 5 MAHDA COLONY, SURKSHANAGER, HINGANE MALA HADAPSAR
1096 SHIVANI G MASKE APK GANESH D MASKE SARASWATI BLD CHOURANG TERESE, TUKAIDARSHION PHURSUNGI
1097 AAKANKSHA SHAMBHULING SWAMI SR40 GALLI NO 3, NEAR GANESH MANDIR, KALE PADAL HADAPSAR
1098 SOMNATH HARIBHAU JAGATAP A P WAKI TAL BARAMATI DIS PUNE
1099 ASHWINI  RAJU BABAR A P K RAJU  NAMDEO  BABAR SR N 32 8 SANT SANKUL NEAR, TULJABHAVANI MANDIR, INGALEVASTI NARHE
1100 GAURAV ROHIDAS KAND A P THEUR, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
1101 KOMAL VISHAL BHOR A P VALATI TAL AMBEGAON, DIS PUNE
1102 MONIKA VAIJANATH GAIKWAD GALLI NO 3 SASANE NAGAR, HADAPSAR
1103 H M VISANJI AMICHANDAJI NATHWANI ENG MED SCHOOL DAPODI, PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
1104 YASHODA CONSTRACTION SR NO 12 2 SUNDARNAGAR MANGADEWADI, KATRAJ PUNE
1105 RAJESH BALASAHEB WAGH SR65 MANJARI FARM, PUNE SOLAPUR ROAD, TAL HAVELI PUN
1106 SANTOSH NARYAN JAGTAP A P MAVADI K P TAL PURANDHAR
1107 DHANSINGH VISHWNATH JAGTAP PANDARE TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
1108 SAMPAT BAYAJI KHAMGAL PANDARE TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
1109 SHALA VAYAVSTHAPN SAMITI AT PO T JAGTAP VASTTI
1110 TALUKA AROGYA ADHKARI/ WAIDHKIYA ADHIKARI PSC AT POST DEULGAON RAJE
1111 R C H AROGYA SEVIKA UP KENDRA HIN/ BERDI AT POST HIN BERDI
1112 JAYSHREE RAMDAS YELE A P PARODI TAL SHIRUR, DIST PINE
1113 JANABAI RAGHUNATH WAGGHMORE AT PO T BORI TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
1114 NANA AMRUTA NALE AT PO T BORI TAL INDAPUR, DIST PUNE
1115 JANARDHAN KUNDLIK FARANDE A P K RANJE TAL BARAMATI
1116 HANUMANT GOVIND SALUNKHE A P SOMESHWAR NAGAR
1117 SANDEEP JYOTIRAM GAIKWAD A P AGARWADI TAL BARAMATI DIST P, NE
1118 ARVIND KRUSNAJI GHATPANDE A P KOHINDE BK, TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
1119 RATAN SANJAY KHARCHE AT PO T KALAS DISTRICT PUNE
1120 DADA MANIK JADHAV AT PO T NIRNIMGAON
1121 M/S SARPANCH G BHANDGAON AT POST BHANDGAON
1122 MANGAL VITTHAL DHAMDHERE TALEGAON DHAMDHERE, SHIRUR, PUNE
1123 KAMAL TUKARAM TANPURE a/p.bhandgaon, tal.indapur, dist.pune, DISTRICT PUNE
1124 SANJAY DATTATRY HOLAM BHABI A DISTRICT PUNE
1125 SCHOOL MANAG SAMITTEE Z P SCHOOL-BHOIRE AT POST BHOIRE TAL MAVAL, DIST PUNE
1126 PUSHPLATA RAMESH CHAVAN 2104 KUMBHAR BAWADI, PUNE
1127 NILAN SHIVLAL GADREL A P ALANDI DEVACHI
1128 CHE  DIST HELTH & NIYO SAMITI ZP PUNE GRAMPANCAYAT A P M KHALI BARAMATI, BARAMATI
1129 TUKARAM PANDURAG BHOSALE AT POST PAVEI MAL PANDARE
1130 RAJENDRA RAMCHANDRA JAMBHULKAR RAMGALLI AT POST TALUKA BARAMA, I
1131 PANDURANG MALHARI GOPHANE AT PO T DHEKALWADI TAL BARAMAT, DIST PUNE 9881315835
1132 MANIK MAHADEV MADANE AT POST MALAD TAL BARAMATI DI, T PUNE
1133 JAY MALHAR PURUSH AT PO T GARGADEVASTI SAWANTWADI, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
1134 SUREKHA REWAPPA SALWADE A PO AWACHAT ESTET PATAS ROAD
1135 GRAMIN PANI PU VA  SWA  SAMITI G P KAMBARE A P KAMBARE K B, TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
1136 BABU SHANKAR KHADE LAKHE ADI DISTRICT PUNE
1137 VITTHAL DAGDU SALUNKE REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1138 MUKTABAI GOPAL SANAP REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1139 NARMADA MAHADEV BHINGARDIVE REDNI DISTRICT PUNE
1140 CHAIRMAN GRAM PANI P S S SHILIM A P SHILIM TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
1141 CHAIRMAN GRAM PANI P S S SHILIM A P SHILIM TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
1142 CHAIRMAN GRAM PANI P S S SHILIM A P SHILIM TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
1143 SANKALP PURUSH BACHAT GAT GOKUL NIVAS KANCHANNAGER, BHIGAWN ROAD BARAMATI
1144 SANKALP PURUSH BACHAT GAT GOKUL NIVAS KANCHANNAGER, BHIGAWN ROAD BARAMATI
1145 MR  MORESHWAR SHRIDHAR CHITRAV === LOCKER DEPOSIT 429 DATTWADI DISTRICT PUNE
1146 PRAMOD BABANRAO BIRADWADE PIMPRIGAON DISTRICT PUNE
1147 NALINI CHANDRAKANT SHETE VIJAYSHREE APT B NAGAR
1148 SHREE MAHAGANGA SAHKARI GRUCHANA SANTHA MTD 417 1 MUNJAMBACHA BOL NARAYAN PETH, PUNE 30
1149 ENDRAYANI BACHAT GAT WADGAON SHINDE DISTRICT PUNE
1150 DATTOBA RAOBA GAVARE A P TALEGAON DISTRICT PUNE
1151 KANTILAL BAPURAV GAWARI AT POST VITTHALWADI, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE



1152 MADHUKAR BALWANT UNDRE MANJR KHURD HAVELI PUNE
1153 20072/SHRI RAM MATI WADAR HADAPSAR PUNE 28
1154 LAXMAN RAMCHANDRA GHULE MAN RI BK DISTRICT PUNE
1155 JIVHALA MAHILA SWY BACHAT GAT SIDDHARTHNAGAR WADKI
1156 DYANDEO BABURAO MORE A P KANGAON DISTRICT PUNE
1157 DWARKABAI DATTATRAY MORE KOPARE PO N D A TAL HAVELI DIST, PUNE
1158 MAYA GANESH JADHAV AT POST C O K K GHODAKE HATAVE
1159 GRAMIN PANI PURAVTHA SAMITI TAMBHAD A P TAMBHAD DISTRICT PUNE
1160 BALASAHEB BHAUSAHEB ALHAT WAKAD DISTRICT PUNE
1161 TUKARAM DAMU JAMDADE A P WAKAD DISTRICT PUNE
1162 GRAMIN PANI PURAVATHA & SWACHATA SAMITI-MALE MALE DISTRICT PUNE
1163 MARUTI RAGHU THOMBRE AT KH BAVLI PO BHADAS TAL MULSHI D, ST PUNE
1164 VILAS NARSU GADGE AT PO T BELHE GADGE MALA
1165 VIMAL SHANKAR KALE AT PO T KHODAD JUNNAR, PUNE
1166 SHANKAR BAPURAO GADAGE VAKIL AGAR YARANDWANA OUNE
1167 H M ZP SCHOOL DATKHILEWADI AP DATAKHILWADI, JUNNAR, PUNE
1168 MANDA VASANT DOKE A P M HALUNGE PADWAL, TAL AMBEGAON DIST PUNE
1169 G  P  GUNJALWADI / EX  ENG (WORKS N ) Z P PUNE TAL J NNAR DISTRICT PUNE
1170 SUDAM BALA JADHAV AT POST WAKI
1171 SAKUBAI NIVRUTI PAWAR A P MAHALUNGE INGALE
1172 YUSUF NOORMAHMAD TANDEL AWASARI BK DISTRICT PUNE
1173 DNYNANRAJ MAHILA BACHAT GAT VADGAON GHENAND A P VADGAON GHENAND, TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
1174 GORAKSHA BABAN SONAVANE A P PARGAON TARFE AWSARI BK, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1175 JAYSINGH BHKAJI DHAMALE AP KADUS TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
1176 SARPANCH - GRAM PANCHAYAT DAHULI DAHULI DISTRICT PUNE
1177 SUMAN BALASAHEB CHANDGUDE DHORE WADA AT POST VADGAON MAVAL
1178 KSHITIJA VISHNU DABHADE 1037 BUDHWAR PETH TALEGAON DABHADE
1179 ANIL SHIVAJI GHOJAGE AT POST AMBI TAL MAVAL DISTT POONA
1180 SHUKRATRA SAHAKARI GRAH RACHANA SANSTHA MARYADIT S NO 11 2 SWAMI SAMARTH NAGAR BULD, NO 4 TALEGAON DABHADE
1181 C P  BIPIN S SHAHA NIYO HIGH VIEW SAH HSG SOC 686 BUDHWAR PETH
1182 RAMCHANDRA MARUTI MAVKAR A P DAHIWALI TAL MAVAL
1183 VITHABAI KISAN KACHARE AT DOGARGOAN OPP. JIVA COMPANY, TAL MAVAL
1184 GAFUR KASAM MULANI A P ANAVLE DISTRICT PUNE
1185 TUKARAM HONA THAKAR AT HEDRUJ PO PAIT
1186 DASHRATH KISAN PARDHI AT KOYE POST KURKUNDI TAL KHED, IST PUNE
1187 VITHOBA MHASKU JORE A P KOLAWADI TAL HAVELI, DIST PUNE
1188 SITARAM HUKKA BHOKASE A P K RKUNDI, KURKUNDI KHED, DISTRICT PUNE
1189 PRATIBHA SURESH KOTWAL A P WAGHOLI DISTRICT PUNE
1190 PRITAM MALHARI GHOLAP A P KESNAND TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
1191 RUPALI ANIL KAMBALE AT POST KHAMGAON TEK
1192 MARUTI YADAVRAO SHINDE AT POST ALEGAON PAGA TAL SHIRUR
1193 KISAN SAHEBRAO SHELKE MANDA GAN PHARATA TAL SHIRUR DIST P, NE
1194 VITHHAL TUKARAM SALUNKE RANJANGAON GANPATI
1195 SNEHA SAHEBRAO SATHE SR NO 103 GANDHI NAGAR, YERWADA PUNE
1196 POPAT KONDIBA MHASKE A P PATAS TAL DAUND, MHASKE WASTI, PUNE
1197 KISAN SHIVRAM GAVDE A P P TAS TAL DAUND
1198 BHAGIRATHI RAMDAS JAGTAP A P PATAS TAL DAUND
1199 BALASAHEB SHANKAR WAGHMODE NAYGA N DISTRICT PUNE
1200 MADHUKAR BAJIRAO CHANDGUDE A P KHOPWADI SUPE, BARAMATI PUNE
1201 YAMUNA DTTOBA KIRVE AT ANGSULE POST NATAMBI
1202 SUNITA RAMCHANDRA TANGADE A P K RNWAD DISTRICT PUNE
1203 SHRIPATI KONDIBA KAMBALE A P NHAVI DISTRICT PUNE
1204 GRAM PANI PURAVATHA SWACHATA SAMITI DHAVADI A P DHAVADI TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
1205 BHAUSAHEB SADASHIV GORAD A P G RADMASWALI TAL BHOR
1206 SAVITA ANAND GAIKWAD AT PO RAMBAG BHOR
1207 GRAM AROGYA POSHAN PANIPURAWATA&SAWACHHTA SAMITI K A P KARANJAWNE DISTRICT PUNE
1208 VILAS KISAN HOLE AT SAHAJPUR HOLEWASTI, TAL DAUND PUNE
1209 INDAPUR TAL KH VI SANGH LTD; AT- POST- INDAPUR, PUNE
1210 INDAPUR TAL KH VI SANGH LTD; AT- POST- INDAPUR, PUNE
1211 INDAPUR TAL KH VI SANGH LTD; AT- POST- INDAPUR, PUNE
1212 INDAPUR TAL KH VI SANGH LTD; AT- POST- INDAPUR, PUNE
1213 RAJARAM VISHVANATH JADHAV SARAFWADI DISTRICT PUNE
1214 BABA GOPALA KATURE A P NAZARE TAL PURANDAR
1215 MAYA KISAN GOPHANE AT POST ANE TAL JUNNAR, PUNE



1216 SHRIGANESH S S AT POST GANESHNAGAR KAWATHE, TAL SHIRUR DIST PUNE
1217 AVINASH VITTHAL KHANDALKAR AT PARANDWADI PO BEBAD OHOL, MAVAL PUNE
1218 SANGITA VIJAY NALE A P NHAVARE TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
1219 RASHTRIYA  GRAMIN AROGYA ABHIYAN FULGAON at post phulgaon, tal haveli
1220 UJJAWALA SANTOSH JADHAV A 10 JAY MALHAR NIWAS SHRIRAM, NAGAR CHAKRAPANI VASAHAT BHOSARI, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE
1221 SUMITA SURANDAR YADAV SR NO 38 2 SHANKAR NAGAR PATHARE WASTI, KARADI
1222 GOPALE KHANDU PATILBUA   GOPALE YAMUNA KHANDU A P SABURDI TAL KHED, DIST PUNE
1223 KOLAP P K APK KOLAP K T HOU NO 644 HOLKARWADI ROAD, GANGA VILLAGE HADAPSAR
1224 HANUMANT DAGADU HIVARKAR 1 SHI SUFAL DISTRICT PUNE
1225 CHINDU MARUTI VANGHARE 1 AT PO BHIVEGAON
1226 NAMDEO BHORU NIDHAN 1 AT PO AVHAT DISTRICT PUNE
1227 SUWARNA ARUN HOLKAR 1 A P SADOBACHIWADI, TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
1228 SAVITA RAMESH GADHVE AT P SHINGAVE TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1229 AMIT JALINDAR GOTE AT PO BIVARI HAVELI, PUNE
1230 RUKAMINI PANDURANG TAKAVALE AT NAROLI PO SUPA, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
1231 VILAS BAJIRAO GOLANDE A P LONI BHAPKAR, BARAMATI, PUNE
1232 SHRIKANT KASHINATH KHADE A P MORALWADI MURTI, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
1233 BIJALABAI LAXMAN LANDE A KONDHAR P TIRPAD
1234 BHAVARI LATA BHAVARI ADIVARE, AMBEGAON PUNE, DISTRICT PUNE
1235 BHAIRAVNATH SHETKARI BACHAT GAT   SUPE AT SUPE TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
1236 GITA VIJAY SHEDE TALEGAON KHIND TALEGAON DABHADE, TAL MAVAL DIST PUN
1237 GRAMIN PANI PURVATHA SWACHCHHATA  SAMITI  KHADKI A P KHADKI TAL BHOR, DIST PUNE
1238 DURGAMATA MAHILA BACHAT GAT URALGAON 1 A P URALGAON, TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
1239 HIRABAI NARSING DUBE A P PATAS DAUND, PUNE
1240 CHINTAMANI HAVELI TALUKA DEKHA SANGHA SEVAK CO OP TAL HAWELI DIS PUNE
1241 SANJAY LAXMAN DHAMDHERE A P DAHIWADI TAL SHIRUR, DIST PUNE
1242 JAKHMATADEVI MAHILLA BACHAT GAT-WARANGWADI MAVAL AT WARANGWADI POST AMBI, AT WARANGWADI POST AMBI, TAL MAVAL DIST PUNE
1243 LILABAI SHAMRAO GAIKWAD AT P CHANDKHED, MAVAL, PUNE
1244 KASIM E SHAIKH C/P NEO PENTEGON PARL SAHA GRAH SAN GAT NO 740 1 2 PLOT NO 7, WAGHOLI
1245 NIYOJIT ANAND PR SAH DUDHA UTPADAK SANTHA MARYADIT SAWANTWASTI THOPATEWADI, BARAMATI PUNE
1246 C P JANAI SAH GRUHARACHANA SAN MARY A P JANAI CORNER SURYANAGARI, BHIGWAN ROAD JALOCHI, TAL BARAMATI DIST PUNE
1247 RAJU R THAKWANI C/P NEO G T ARCADE COOP SOC SN 82 CTS NO 505, GHORPADI, PUNE
1248 C P  NILESH S  SINGH NIYO TARA ASHIRWAD SAHA PATH 862 PLOT NO 62 TARA ASHIRWAD, WAGHOLI, PUNE
1249 SUNITA DILIP GHULE 285 SHIVAJI NAGAR GAVTHAN, BAHIRAT WADA, PUNE
1250 PIRAPPA DHARMA BHANGE S NO 20 21 RAGHOBA NAGAR PATIL NAGAR COL, KHARADI
1251 KESHAV SANLUKE KISHORI 1 A P CHOPADAJ, TAL BARAMATI, DIST PUNE
1252 V V GHADGE NIYO VASANT MILAN CO OP HSG SOC LTD SR NO 90 A 1 KUKREJA HERITAGE, NEAR AMBA NAGARI, DHANORI PUNE
1253 NILESH N AGARWAL C P ALBRAS SATHE COLANY SAH GHA S 1170 15 B YASHOLAXMI APTS, FLAT NO 1 2 REVENUE COLONY, SHIVAJI NAGAR PUNE
1254 SAHEBRAO APPAJI NAVLE A P KHADKI TAE DAUND, DIST PUNE
1255 C/P PRASHANT G DARODE NIYO SAI ATHARV SH GRU SAN SR NO 173 1 1B DANGE CHOWK ROAD, WAKAD PUNE
1256 VIRENDRA K PATIL C/P VYANKATESH PLAZA CO OP HSG SO S NO 22 P NO 29 33, VYANKATESH PLAZA JIJAMATA CHAWK, DHANKWADI PUNE
1257 TARABAI GANAPAT KHANDAGALE A P SHINOLI DISTRICT PUNE
1258 SHAILA LAXMAN KALE A P SHINOLI DISTRICT PUNE
1259 BABAN SAHADU YEWALE A P GANGAPUR BK, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1260 EKANATH MURLIDHAR GOFANE A P ASANE DISTRICT PUNE
1261 THAKAJI NAMDEV POKHARKAR A P PIMPALGAON DISTRICT PUNE
1262 KONDIBHAU BHIMAJI BORHADE A P SHINOLI DISTRICT PUNE
1263 SHRIDHAR JIBHAU WAGH A P SHINOLI TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1264 RUPESH DILIP LOHOT A P GANGAPUR BK
1265 SHRI BHAIRAVNATH PURUSH BACHATGAT A P GANGAPUR BK, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1266 MAHADEV SHANKAR DHAVALE A P GANGAPUR KH, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1267 KONDIBHAU KRUSHNA NARAWADE A P GANGAPUR KH, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1268 ATMARAM VISHNU HINGANE A P SHINOLI TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1269 SHYAM VITTHAL GAVHANE A P AMONDI FALAKEWADI, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1270 RAMCHANDRA HARI KEWALE A P SHINOLI DISTRICT PUNE
1271 BABAN DHONDIBA SATKAR A P GANGAPUR KH, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUINE
1272 SWATI GAJANAN BORHADE A P KANSE YAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1273 VASANT BABAN KOKANE A P SHINOLI TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1274 LILA BALASAHEB BORHADE A P SHINOLI DISTRICT PUNE
1275 RAVINDRA KHANDU CHAVHAN A P SHINOLI TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1276 MAHALKSHIMI DA  RESHEKHALIL MAHILA BACHAT GAT A P APATI TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1277 SUKHADEV PANDURANG GAWADE A P SHINOLI DISTRICT PUNE
1278 MAHADU RAMJI BORHADE A P S INOLI TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1279 NIVRUTTI MARUTI WAVARE A P GANGAPUR KH, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE



1280 SANDIP SITARAM AWATE A P SHINOLI TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1281 HARISHCHANDRA NAMDEV KALE A P AMONDI TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1282 MANGAL RAMA KALE A P GANGAPUR KH, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1283 SANJAY RAMADAS DHANAVATE A P DIMBHE KOLONI, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1284 VISHNU SITARAM BORHADE A P KANSE DISTRICT PUNE
1285 MANOHAR DHONDIBA BORHADE A P KANSE SHINOLI, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1286 YASHAWANT GRAMSAMRUDDI YOJANA GP CHAPTEWADI A P CHAPTEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
1287 BACHCHU HARIBHAU CHAPATE A P KANASE CHAPATEWADI
1288 MANISHA VISHVAS KALE A P CHINCHECHIWADI SHINOLI, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1289 SHANKAR VITTHAL KOKNE AP GANGAPUR BU DISTRICT PUNE
1290 UMA DURGA MADHE A P SHINOLI DISTRICT PUNE
1291 LOHOT SUNIL NATHA OR KOKNE DATTU SHANKAR AP GANGAPUR BU DISTRICT PUNE
1292 GRAM PANI PURWATHA A P G NGAPUR BK
1293 GANESH SWAM SAH M B GAT GANGAPUR BK A P GANGAPUR BK
1294 KHANDU YADAV TALEKAR A P GHODEGAON, TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1295 GRAM PANI PURWATHA V SWACHHATA S  UGALEWADI A P UGALEWADI DISTRICT PUNE
1296 GULABABAI RAMCHANDRA ARAGADE A P AMONDI TAL AMBEGAON, DIST PUNE
1297 SHNKAR GANAPAT BHALERAV A P GANGAPU KD
1298 DEVRAM GANAPAT BORHADE A P SHINOLI TAL AMEGAON, DIST PUNE


